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Table 47
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V1 1. Your own political views - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing,
or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i - a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ | 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 [ c2 [ DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
76 21 54 22 15 11 7 7 13 37 19 21 14 16 8 37
4% 2% 5% 10% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7%
a bedefhi defhi abc
52 29 23 5 4 11 14 8 11 9 25 18 18 16 6 12
3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
bg bg
117 46 71 14 28 16 26 18 16 41 42 33 26 36 32 23
6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 8% 5%
a fi fi fi f ad
166 7 89 29 33 30 21 26 27 62 51 53 45 64 26 31
8% 8% 9% 13% 9% 9% 6% 9% 6% 11% 7% 7% 8% 11% 6% 6%
dfhi dfhi cd
164 109 55 12 16 29 35 38 34 28 64 72 45 49 40 29
8% 11% 5% 5% 5% 9% 10% 13% 7% 5% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 6%
b bg bg abfg bg bg d
798 304 493 92 153 135 165 102 152 245 300 254 185 221 177 216
39% 31% 48% 41% 44% 42% 46% 34% 32% 43% 44% 33% 33% 39% 43% 44%
a fi efi fi efi efi efi a a
229 151 78 20 41 20 38 37 72 61 59 109 74 73 36 45
11% 15% 8% 9% 12% 6% 11% 12% 15% 11% 9% 14% 13% 13% 9% 9%
b c c c acdgh c ach cd
156 101 55 11 17 25 22 23 57 28 47 80 64 37 27 28
8% 10% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 8% 12% 5% 7% 10% 12% 6% 7% 6%
b abdgh abdgh bed
144 82 59 8 20 21 16 27 52 28 37 79 48 34 26 36
7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9% 11% 5% 5% 10% 9% 6% 6% 7%
b adgh abcdgh abcdgh
57 30 27 7 12 6 8 9 15 19 15 24 19 9 10 18
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
b
68 36 32 6 11 19 6 7 19 17 25 26 15 14 22 17
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%
deg d ab
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
5.05 5.28 4.83 4.49 4.95 5.05 4.85 5.08 5.54 4.77 4.95 5.36 5.25 4.87 5.15 4.95
b a a a ag abcdegh a abcdegh bd b
2.149 2.119 2.151 2.322 2.141 2.248 1.904 2.066 2.137 2.223 2.076 2.120 2.137 2.011 2.109 2.324
* * * .02 .01 .02 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01
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V1 1. Your own political views - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing,
or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
0 - Very left wing (0.0) 76 4 2 70 6 11 5 5 3 10 14 6 11
4% 2% 2% 4% % 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6%
ahk hk
1 (1.0) 52 4 3 45 1 8 4 3 3 5 8 7 5
3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
2 (2.0) 117 6 1 109 5 16 8 10 13 9 24 15 10
6% 4% 1% 6% 6% % 4% 6% 9% 4% 9% 5% 6%
b b b b b b b b
3 (3.0) 166 20 12 134 6 16 18 10 4 15 25 25 15
8% 11% 12% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 3% 8% 9% 9% 9%
gh h h h h h h h h
4 (4.0) 164 13 7 144 6 23 16 10 12 9 21 17 29
8% 7% 7% 8% % 10% 9% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 16%
abcdghijk
5 - Centre (5.0) 798 7 50 671 40 88 77 78 61 7 85 113 52
39% 44% 50% 38% 47% 38% 45% 43% 41% 40% 31% 40% 29%
jl cejl jl jl il jl jl | jl
6 (6.0) 229 23 6 199 9 18 17 19 21 25 31 36 24
11% 13% 6% 11% 10% 8% 10% 10% 14% 13% 11% 13% 13%
be
7 (7.0) 156 10 8 137 3 23 12 15 12 14 21 21 17
8% 6% 8% 8% 3% 10% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9%
d d
8 (8.0) 144 10 10 124 5 18 8 15 6 19 24 25 5
7% 6% 10% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 10% 9% 9% 3%
| | | | hl | |
9 (9.0) 57 4 1 52 2 6 2 6 4 4 10 9 8
3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5%
f
10 - Very right wing (10.0) 68 4 1 62 2 6 5 9 8 8 11 10 4
3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Base for stats 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Mean Score 5.05 5.03 5.05 5.05 4.77 4.93 4.88 5.37 5.25 5.15 4.98 5.23 4.76
defl | |
Standard Deviation 2.149 1.892 1.833 2.190 2.169 2.226 1.905 2.131 2.112 2.248 2.398 2.100 2.235
Error variance * .02 .03 * .05 .02 .02 .02 .03 .03 .03 .01 .03
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 1. Your own political views - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing,
or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
a b c d *e f g
2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
76 6 41 - 1 * 3 19
4% 1% 6% -% 3% 8% 3% 8%
ac c ac acf
52 7 39 2 - - 4 *
3% 1% 6% 1% -% -% 4% *%
acg ag
117 13 80 11 3 - 3 6
6% 2% 12% 8% 5% -% 3% 3%
afg afg
166 18 99 12 12 * 6 12
8% 3% 14% 9% 22% 5% 6% 5%
afg a acfg a a
164 33 92 16 1 1 7 12
8% 5% 13% 12% 3% 20% 7% 5%
adfg ag
798 277 199 48 21 3 38 149
39% 38% 29% 36% 37% 66% 39% 66%
b b abcdf
229 121 41 25 9 - 14 14
11% 17% 6% 19% 17% -% 14% 6%
bg bg bg bg
156 102 31 8 2 - 8 3
8% 14% 4% 6% 3% -% 8% 1%
bedfg ¢} g g
144 85 31 8 3 - 9 4
7% 12% 4% 6% 5% -% 10% 2%
bcg g bg
57 28 19 1 3 - 2 4
3% 4% 3% *% 5% -% 2% 2%
c c
68 31 23 3 1 - 4 2
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% -% 4% 1%
[¢] [¢]
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
5.05 5.95 4.27 5.02 4.94 4.27 5.29 4.59
bedfg bg b bg
2.149 1.803 2.342 1.771 2.035 1.573 2.181 1.804

ComRES
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V1 1. Your own political views - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing,
or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f o]
Unweighted Total 2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
Total 2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
Error variance * .01 .01 .02 .08 .18 .02 .01

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES
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V1 1. Your own political views - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing,
or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e * *g h *i * k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
76 1 36 4 2 1 * * 1 - - 13 13 25
4% *% 8% 2% 1% 3% % 8% 3% -% -% 5% 2% 4%
acd a a a ad a
52 3 27 2 2 4 - - 1 - - 6 16 30
3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 7% -% -% 3% -% -% 2% 2% 4%
acdk acd a
117 7 51 14 6 3 - - 3 - - 10 28 60
6% 2% 11% % 3% 5% -% -% 8% -% -% 4% 4% 9%
acdk a a a
166 7 71 20 8 15 1 - 4 - - 20 35 89
8% 2% 16% 9% 4% 26% 19% -% 9% -% -% 8% 5% 13%
acdk ad acdhk a a a
164 16 48 42 11 3 2 - 3 * 1 13 34 81
8% 3% 11% 19% 5% 4% 23% -% 6% 23% 25% 5% 5% 12%
adk abdehk a
798 161 121 84 64 15 3 1 29 - 1 126 279 207
39% 36% 27% 39% 33% 26% 46% 48% 69% -% 22% 49% 38% 31%
b b abcdek abcde b
229 77 26 31 29 9 - - * 1 1 33 86 83
11% 17% 6% 14% 15% 16% -% -% 1% 26% 12% 13% 12% 12%
bh bh bh bh bh
156 62 20 9 31 2 * - - 1 2 19 79 52
8% 14% 5% 4% 16% 3% 5% -% -% 42% 31% 7% 11% 8%
bcehk bcehk b
144 73 18 3 20 3 - 1 * - 1 8 91 27
7% 16% 4% 1% 10% 5% -% 44% *% -% 10% 3% 12% 4%
bcdehk bchk b
57 24 13 1 9 3 - - - - - 4 36 10
3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% -% -% -% -% -% 2% 5% 1%
ck c c b
68 21 18 6 12 1 - - - * - 4 40 14
3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% -% -% -% 9% -% 2% 5% 2%
k k b
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
5.05 6.23 4.18 4.72 5.94 4.56 4.17 5.89 4.27 6.33 5.78 4.85 5.74 4.55
bcdehk b bcehk b b
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Table 47 (continuation)
V1 1. Your own political views - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing,

or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Standard Deviation 2.149 1.748 2.477 1.705 2.020 2.257 1.588 3.027 1.374 2.250 1.509 1.915 2.151 2.102
Error variance * .01 .01 .01 .02 .10 .23 2.29 .04 1.27 .38 .02 .01 .01
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 2. Conservative leader Boris Johnson - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or

right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the

following?
BASE: All respondents
Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 | 35-44 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
0 - Very left wing (0.0) 74 26 48 16 23 16 8 6 7 39 23 12 22 11 15 25
4% 3% 5% 7% 6% 5% 2% 2% 1% 7% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5%
a defhi defhi defi defhi fi b b
1 (1.0) 37 9 28 4 12 8 10 3 - 16 18 3 8 7 6 15
2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% -% 3% 3% *% 1% 1% 2% 3%
a fi efi fi fi f fi fi b
2 (2.0) 80 25 56 10 32 16 14 4 4 42 30 8 10 15 31 24
4% 3% 5% 4% 9% 5% 4% 1% 1% 7% 4% 1% 2% 3% 8% 5%
a efi acdefhi efi efi defhi efi ab a
3 (3.0) 78 29 48 10 18 24 10 7 8 28 34 16 22 20 16 19
4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4%
a fi fi defi fi fi
4 (4.0) 87 31 56 18 24 10 18 10 7 42 28 17 34 21 14 19
4% 3% 5% 8% 7% 3% 5% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4%
a cefhi cefi fi cefhi fi
5 - Centre (5.0) 476 158 318 57 122 103 89 50 56 179 191 106 82 126 116 153
24% 16% 31% 26% 35% 32% 25% 17% 12% 31% 28% 14% 15% 22% 28% 31%
a efi adefhi defi efi defi efi a ab ab
6 (6.0) 143 77 66 20 21 25 25 21 31 41 50 52 47 42 20 35
7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7%
c
7 (7.0) 226 145 82 21 21 26 34 47 78 41 60 125 68 80 41 37
11% 15% 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% 16% 17% 7% 9% 16% 12% 14% 10% 8%
b abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh d d
8 (8.0) 286 186 98 27 23 39 45 51 100 50 85 151 101 93 52 40
14% 19% 9% 12% 7% 12% 13% 17% 21% 9% 12% 20% 18% 16% 13% 8%
b b b b bgh abcdgh bg abcdgh cd d d
9 (9.0) 191 124 66 10 21 19 42 41 59 31 61 100 60 59 39 33
9% 13% 6% 4% 6% 6% 12% 14% 13% 5% 9% 13% 11% 10% 9% 7%
b abcg abcgh abcg ag abcgh d d
10 - Very right wing (10.0) 345 176 169 32 34 37 63 61 118 66 101 179 98 95 61 92
17% 18% 16% 14% 10% 12% 18% 20% 25% 11% 15% 23% 18% 17% 15% 19%
bcg bcgh abcdgh b abcdgh
Base for stats 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
Mean Score 6.45 7.00 5.93 5.78 5.20 5.74 6.55 7.20 7.65 5.43 6.17 7.48 6.74 6.75 6.16 6.02
b b b abcgh abcdgh abcdegh bcg abcdgh cd cd
Standard Deviation 2.687 2.455 2.793 2.818 2.740 2.687 2.643 2.346 2111 2.783 2.692 2.215 2.649 2.443 2.743 2.868
Error variance * .01 .01 .04 .02 .02 .02 .02 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .0, .02
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,i-ab,c,d

Prepared by ComRes




Party Conference 2019 Poll

Table 48 (continuation)

Page 205

V1 2. Conservative leader Boris Johnson - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or
right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the

following?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
a b c d e f g h i j k |
2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
74 5 4 65 2 12 4 6 8 8 17 6 2
4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 1%
| | ki
37 4 1 32 3 3 2 2 2 1 10 7 2
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 4% 3% 1%
i
80 10 1 69 1 7 15 4 6 - 14 13 7
4% 6% 1% 4% 2% 3% 9% 2% 4% -% 5% 5% 4%
i i i bcdegi i i i i
78 4 2 72 5 10 2 9 6 6 12 10 12
4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6%
f f f f f f
87 12 - 75 2 10 5 3 9 5 20 19 2
4% 7% -% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 7% 7% 1%
bgl bl b bgl bcfgil bgl
476 47 26 403 17 61 50 45 35 53 47 62 32
24% 27% 26% 23% 20% 26% 29% 25% 24% 27% 17% 22% 18%
j j j i i
143 2 9 132 7 11 8 17 10 12 30 18 19
7% 1% 9% 8% 9% 5% 4% 9% 7% 6% 11% 6% 11%
a a a a a a aefk a aef
226 11 16 199 13 22 24 29 18 21 27 28 17
11% 6% 16% 11% 16% 9% 14% 16% 12% 11% 10% 10% 9%
a a a aejk
286 27 16 243 7 45 20 24 15 28 34 40 29
14% 15% 15% 14% 8% 20% 12% 13% 10% 15% 12% 14% 16%
cdfhj
191 16 10 166 12 17 18 12 12 22 20 35 19
9% 9% 10% 9% 14% 7% 10% 7% 8% 11% 7% 12% 11%
9 eg
345 37 16 292 16 34 23 30 26 38 41 44 39
17% 21% 16% 17% 19% 15% 14% 17% 18% 20% 15% 16% 22%
f
2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
6.45 6.50 6.70 6.43 6.73 6.30 6.28 6.53 6.25 6.84 5.94 6.45 6.95
j j j j efhj j cefhjk
2.687 2.807 2.489 2.686 2.670 2.700 2.611 2.505 2.798 2.515 2.934 2.668 2.518
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V1 2. Conservative leader Boris Johnson - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or
right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the

following?
BASE: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Error variance * .05 .06 * .07 .03 .04 .03 .05 .04 .04 .02 .04
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,|

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 2. Conservative leader Boris Johnson - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or
right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the

following?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
a b c d *e f g
2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
74 15 28 1 1 * 3 19
4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 6% 3% 8%
a abcf
37 10 20 1 - - 1 5
2% 1% 3% 1% -% -% 1% 2%
80 23 35 3 4 - 4 8
4% 3% 5% 2% % -% 4% 4%
78 18 30 8 3 - 3 5
4% 3% 4% 6% 5% -% 3% 2%
ag
87 24 39 - 8 - 7 5
4% 3% 6% -% 15% -% 8% 2%
c acg abcg acg
476 137 134 23 5 1 22 107
24% 19% 19% 17% 8% 10% 22% 47%
d abcdf
143 73 32 10 1 - 10 14
7% 10% 5% 8% 1% -% 10% 6%
bd bd
226 118 49 20 1 2 19 14
11% 16% 7% 15% 2% 32% 19% 6%
bdg bdg bdg
286 124 105 20 5 1 12 14
14% 17% 15% 15% 10% 11% 12% 6%
] 9 9 9
191 88 59 12 7 - 9 15
9% 12% 8% 9% 12% -% 9% 7%
bg
345 92 162 33 22 2 9 20
17% 13% 23% 25% 38% 41% 9% 9%
afg afg abfg
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
6.45 6.73 6.54 7.19 7.26 7.74 6.23 5.43
fg 9 abfg fg [¢]
2.687 2.364 2.949 2.426 2.976 2.832 2.365 2.620
* .01 .01 .04 17 .57 .03 .03

ComRES
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V1 2. Conservative leader Boris Johnson - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or
right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the

following?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e *f *g h * *j k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
74 9 19 7 6 1 * - - - - 11 13 23
4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% -% -% -% -% 4% 2% 3%
a
37 3 14 1 4 - - - * - - 8 10 18
2% 1% 3% *% 2% -% -% -% *% -% -% 3% 1% 3%
ac ac a
80 11 13 2 6 7 - - 3 * - 14 27 16
4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 12% -% -% 7% 23% -% 6% 4% 2%
abcd c ac
78 10 23 11 5 2 * - - 1 - 14 26 29
4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% -% -% 26% -% 5% 4% 4%
a a a
87 12 25 * 2 4 - - * - 1 20 23 28
4% 3% 6% *% 1% 7% -% -% 1% -% 25% 8% 3% 4%
c acd cd acd
476 74 70 20 36 5 1 * 16 * 1 109 166 88
24% 16% 16% 9% 19% 8% 21% 11% 38% 9% 22% 43% 23% 13%
c c c abcde abcde b
143 52 25 5 25 - - * 1 - 1 16 58 34
7% 12% 6% 2% 13% -% -% 8% 3% -% 10% 6% 8% 5%
becek c bcek c b
226 86 30 23 40 1 2 1 3 1 1 19 125 55
11% 19% 7% 11% 20% 2% 33% 44% 8% 42% 19% 7% 17% 8%
becek bcehk b
286 82 66 49 31 5 * - 5 - 1 11 113 124
14% 18% 15% 22% 16% 8% 5% -% 12% -% 12% 4% 15% 18%
k k bek k k
191 54 41 38 17 9 1 1 4 - - 19 79 87
9% 12% 9% 17% 9% 15% 15% 37% 9% -% -% 7% 11% 13%
bdk
345 58 124 62 22 26 1 - 9 - 1 16 96 178
17% 13% 28% 29% 12% 44% 17% -% 22% -% 11% 6% 13% 26%
k adk adk k abcdhk k a
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
6.45 6.90 6.79 7.72 6.58 7.56 6.92 7.44 6.77 4.64 6.17 5.26 6.60 7.11
k k abdhk k dk k a
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Table 48 (continuation)
V1 2. Conservative leader Boris Johnson - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or
right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the

following?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *j k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Standard Deviation 2.687 2.236 2.977 2.486 2.382 3.062 2.656 1.774 2.463 2.974 2.117 2.386 2.390 2.808
Error variance * .01 .02 .03 .02 .18 .64 .79 .13 221 .75 .02 .01 .01
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 3. The Conservative Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing,

or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i - a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ | 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 [ c2 [ DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
85 42 43 18 26 18 11 7 5 44 28 13 25 14 16 31
4% 4% 4% 8% 7% 5% 3% 2% 1% 8% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 6%
defhi defhi fi f defhi fi b
36 12 23 11 8 5 7 4 1 19 12 5 12 5 6 12
2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
cefhi fi fi fi f
83 30 52 15 25 11 20 6 6 40 31 12 15 24 26 17
4% 3% 5% 7% 7% 3% 6% 2% 1% 7% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3%
a efi cefi efi cefi efi ad
102 27 75 16 26 29 17 7 7 42 46 14 27 23 30 21
5% 3% 7% 7% 8% 9% 5% 2% 2% 7% 7% 2% 5% 4% 7% 4%
a efi efi defi fi efi efi b
83 44 39 14 17 11 10 19 12 31 21 31 21 21 17 23
4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
dfh dfh th
492 157 333 70 125 85 100 53 59 194 185 113 88 132 117 155
24% 16% 32% 31% 36% 26% 28% 18% 13% 34% 27% 15% 16% 23% 29% 31%
a efi cdefhi efi efi cefhi efi a a ab
143 80 63 16 12 33 16 17 49 28 49 65 35 57 20 31
7% 8% 6% 7% 4% 10% 5% 6% 10% 5% 7% 8% 6% 10% 5% 6%
bdeg bdeg b bdg acd
256 162 92 13 30 41 36 54 81 43 78 135 100 72 42 42
13% 16% 9% 6% 9% 13% 10% 18% 17% 8% 11% 18% 18% 13% 10% 8%
b ag abdgh abdgh ag abdgh bed d
313 194 118 22 31 42 59 56 102 53 102 158 92 96 60 65
15% 20% 11% 10% 9% 13% 17% 19% 22% 9% 15% 21% 17% 17% 14% 13%
b abg abg abcgh bg abcgh
157 95 62 5 20 12 27 32 61 25 39 93 59 46 25 27
8% 10% 6% 2% 6% 4% 8% 11% 13% 4% 6% 12% 11% 8% 6% 5%
b a acg abcgh abcdgh a abcdgh cd
277 143 133 25 30 38 53 46 84 55 91 130 78 80 52 68
14% 15% 13% 11% 9% 12% 15% 15% 18% 10% 13% 17% 14% 14% 13% 14%
bg bg abcgh bg abcg
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
6.23 6.66 5.83 5.13 5.25 5.84 6.27 6.83 7.36 5.20 6.07 7.16 6.52 6.48 5.93 5.89
b abg abcg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdegh cd cd
2.654 2.573 2.670 2.839 2.722 2.628 2.660 2.404 2.074 2.767 2.652 2.222 2.684 2.460 2.672 2.759
* .01 .01 .04 .02 .02 .02 .02 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .02 .02
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V1 3. The Conservative Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing,
or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
g

a b c d e f g h i j k |

2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

85 6 4 75 5 13 8 6 10 1 20 7 5
4% % 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% %0 % 1% 7% % %

3 3 2 3

i i i i ik cik

36 6 2 28 3 5 * 2 3 1 12 1 2

2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% *% 1% 2% *% 4% *% 1%
fik fk cfikl

83 11 2 69 3 6 4 3 4 3 21 15 11
4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 8% 5% 6%

gi cefghi gi gi

102 7 5 90 2 10 11 7 17 5 15 16 8
5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 11% 3% 6% 5% 5%

acdegijkl

83 5 2 76 2 12 8 7 4 5 10 16 11
4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6%

492 47 23 422 23 52 45 50 34 58 52 68 40
24% 27% 23% 24% 28% 22% 26% 28% 23% 30% 19% 24% 22%

] i

143 9 11 123 9 14 15 13 6 12 20 24 11

7% 5% 10% 7% 10% 6% 9% 7% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6%
h h

256 18 15 223 11 38 16 19 12 29 37 34 26

13% 10% 15% 13% 13% 16% 9% 11% 8% 15% 14% 12% 14%
fh

313 30 15 267 11 31 25 26 39 31 35 41 29

15% 17% 15% 15% 13% 13% 14% 15% 26% 16% 13% 14% 16%
abcdefgijkl

157 9 8 140 5 20 17 18 5 10 25 26 13

8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 9% 10% 10% 3% 5% 9% 9% 7%
h h h h h h

277 29 14 234 11 31 22 29 14 39 27 35 26

14% 16% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 10% 20% 10% 12% 14%
chjk

2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

6.23 6.19 6.43 6.23 6.09 6.23 6.25 6.57 5.85 6.88 5.68 6.28 6.29

j j j j hj acdefhjkl j j
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V1 3. The Conservative Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing,

or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Standard Deviation 2.654 2.770 2.551 2.649 2.684 2.708 2.612 2.521 2.790 2.215 2.950 2.501 2.605
Error variance * 05 06 * 07 03 04 .03 05 03 04 02 04
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 3. The Conservative Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing,
or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
a b c d *e f o]
2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
85 12 35 6 4 * 2 21
4% 2% 5% 4% % 6% 2% 9%
af a af abf
36 7 22 2 1 - 1 1
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% -% 1% 1%
ag
83 12 36 7 6 - 6 9
4% 2% 5% 5% 11% -% 6% 4%
a a ag a
102 18 64 5 4 - 7 2
5% 3% 9% 4% 6% -% 7% 1%
acg 9 9 ag
83 23 34 5 2 * 6 6
4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 3%
a
492 169 111 20 3 1 31 103
24% 23% 16% 15% 6% 21% 32% 46%
bed d abcd abcdf
143 78 34 4 1 - 5 12
7% 11% 5% 3% 3% -% 5% 5%
bcfg
256 146 61 13 3 1 11 16
13% 20% 9% 10% 6% 16% 11% 7%
bedfg
313 115 121 29 9 - 11 24
15% 16% 17% 22% 17% -% 11% 11%
[¢] fg fg
157 73 48 15 1 1 6 11
8% 10% 7% 12% 2% 22% 6% 5%
bg dg
277 68 126 24 21 1 12 19
14% 9% 18% 18% 36% 28% 12% 8%
afg ag abcfg
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
6.23 6.62 6.17 6.72 6.64 7.24 5.92 5.48
bfg g bfg g
2.654 2.134 2.990 2.836 3.479 3.074 2.497 2.618

ComRES
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V1 3. The Conservative Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing,
or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f o]
Unweighted Total 2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
Total 2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
Error variance * .01 .01 .05 .24 .68 .03 .03

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES
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Table 49 (continuation)
V1 3. The Conservative Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing,

or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
0 - Very left wing (0.0) 85 8 22 4 6 4 * - - - - 19 24 16
4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 7% 4% -% -% -% -% % 3% 2%
a a acd
1 (1.0) 36 2 13 2 5 - - - * - - 11 8 19
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% -% -% -% *% -% -% 4% 1% 3%
a a ac a
2 (2.0) 83 7 24 4 9 5 - - - - - 6 18 20
4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 8% -% -% -% -% -% 2% 2% 3%
ac a ack
3 (3.0) 102 4 36 7 4 4 - - - * - 24 34 33
5% 1% 8% 3% 2% 6% -% -% -% 23% -% 9% 5% 5%
acd a a acdh
4 (4.0) 83 7 19 4 11 2 * - 1 1 2 17 30 28
4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% -% 1% 26% 35% 7% 4% 4%
a ac ac
5 - Centre (5.0) 492 115 67 21 40 3 2 1 16 1 1 96 178 85
24% 26% 15% 10% 20% 5% 27% 48% 39% 42% 22% 37% 24% 13%
bce c ce bcde abcde b
6 (6.0) 143 45 22 5 27 1 * - * - - 15 67 35
7% 10% 5% 2% 14% 1% 5% -% 1% -% -% 6% 9% 5%
bceh bcehk b
7 (7.0) 256 96 38 22 31 3 2 1 2 - 2 25 128 90
13% 21% 9% 10% 16% 6% 23% 44% 6% -% 31% 10% 17% 13%
bcehk bk b
8 (8.0) 313 74 80 79 24 11 - - 9 - 1 15 99 152
15% 16% 18% 37% 12% 18% -% -% 21% -% 11% 6% 13% 22%
k k abdehk k k k a
9 (9.0) 157 53 33 23 14 4 1 - 8 - - 8 71 66
8% 12% 7% 11% 7% 7% 14% -% 20% -% -% 3% 10% 10%
bk k k k bdk
10 - Very right wing (10.0) 277 41 95 45 25 22 1 * 5 * - 21 81 135
14% 9% 21% 21% 13% 37% 22% 8% 12% 9% -% 8% 11% 20%
adk adk abcdhk a
Base for stats 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Mean Score 6.23 6.76 6.37 7.52 6.27 7.08 6.87 6.30 7.13 4.73 5.62 5.10 6.36 6.92
bdk k abdk k dk dk a
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 3. The Conservative Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing,

or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Cons

‘ Lib Dems ‘ Brexit Party ‘

‘ Plaid Cymru

Some other
party

Leave

Remain

Total
Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total 2025
Total 2025
Standard Deviation 2.654
Error variance *

418

451

2.057
.01

*

11

7

2.711
.67

|
6
6

1.650
.45

864

737

2.416
.01

b

826

679

2.643
.01

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES
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V1 4. Labour leader Jeremy Corbyn - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right
wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i - a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 55-64 | 65+ | 183 [ 3554 55+ AB c1 [ c2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
581 343 238 45 38 71 89 96 241 84 160 337 178 179 105 119
29% 35% 23% 20% 11% 22% 25% 32% 51% 15% 23% 44% 32% 32% 25% 24%
b b bg bg abcdgh abcdeghi bg abcdegh cd d
192 122 69 17 18 18 39 41 60 35 56 101 69 52 29 42
9% 12% 7% 7% 5% 5% 11% 14% 13% 6% 8% 13% 13% 9% 7% 8%
b bcg abcgh abcgh abcgh cd
228 132 96 26 22 33 37 50 60 48 69 110 69 82 33 44
11% 13% 9% 12% 6% 10% 10% 17% 13% 8% 10% 14% 12% 14% 8% 9%
b b bcdgh bg b bgh c cd
168 70 98 19 26 33 50 14 25 45 83 39 45 61 29 32
8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 10% 14% 5% 5% 8% 12% 5% 8% 11% 7% 7%
efi befgi i befgi d
119 54 65 10 23 21 26 20 19 33 47 39 31 27 38 23
6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 9% 5%
f abd
421 125 296 54 124 93 67 47 36 179 160 83 68 103 96 154
21% 13% 29% 24% 35% 29% 19% 16% 8% 31% 23% 11% 12% 18% 23% 31%
a efi adefhi defi fi fi defhi efi a a abc
67 17 50 15 22 15 6 4 5 37 21 9 20 13 16 18
3% 2% 5% 7% 6% 5% 2% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4%
a defhi defhi defi defhi fi
64 30 34 12 19 13 12 4 3 32 25 7 21 18 12 13
3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 1% 1% 6% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%
efi efi efi fi efi efi
52 18 31 4 18 12 9 6 3 23 21 8 12 9 15 15
3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3%
aefi fi fi fi fi b
42 21 21 10 13 7 4 5 2 24 10 8 15 8 6 13
2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
dfhi dfhi dfhi
93 56 37 11 25 10 20 12 14 36 30 27 25 16 31 20
5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 8% 4%
b cfi cfi abd
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
3.11 2.67 3.52 3.80 4.68 3.58 3.15 2.55 1.60 4.33 3.36 1.97 2.81 2.70 3.62 3.50
a defhi acdefhi defi efi fi acdefhi efi f ab ab
2.895 2,971 2.753 2.950 2.750 2.707 2.841 2.753 2.391 2.860 2.784 2.579 2.951 2.654 3.057 2.852
* .01 .01 .04 .02 .02 .02 .02 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .03 .02
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V1 4. Labour leader Jeremy Corbyn - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right
wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
a b c d e f g h i j k |
2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
581 34 27 520 23 65 45 49 44 77 70 84 63
29% 19% 26% 30% 27% 28% 26% 27% 30% 40% 26% 30% 35%
a a abcdefgjk a aj
192 16 5 171 8 36 12 17 15 13 27 28 14
9% 9% 4% 10% 10% 15% 7% 10% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8%
bcfil
228 23 12 193 9 23 17 16 10 27 29 34 28
11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% % 14% 11% 12% 15%
h gh
168 25 16 126 7 13 13 10 7 10 32 18 18
8% 14% 16% 7% 8% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 12% 6% 10%
ceghik cefghik ceghik
119 10 7 102 6 13 10 15 13 6 16 14 9
6% 6% 7% 6% % 6% 6% 8% 9% 3% 6% 5% 5%
i
421 39 23 359 24 49 48 39 31 42 41 62 23
21% 22% 22% 21% 28% 21% 29% 22% 21% 22% 15% 22% 13%
| | | jl | cjl | | | |
67 4 3 60 2 3 4 15 8 1 11 8 7
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 8% 6% *% 4% 3% 4%
i acefik ei i i
64 6 - 58 2 5 4 5 3 7 16 9 6
3% 3% -% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3%
b be
52 5 3 44 1 8 3 7 3 4 3 11 5
3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3%
j
42 2 - 40 2 5 7 2 4 4 11 3 3
2% 1% -% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
bk bk
93 12 7 74 2 14 7 5 8 3 17 12 5
5% % 7% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3%
i i i i
2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
3.11 3.51 3.21 3.06 2.99 3.07 3.37 3.26 3.24 2.49 3.37 3.03 2.66
il i i i il il i il
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V1 4. Labour leader Jeremy Corbyn - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right
wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Standard Deviation 2.895 2.875 2.804 2.901 2.596 3.019 2.879 2.815 3.030 2.699 3.070 2.878 2.781
Error variance * 05 07 * 07 .04 04 04 05 .05 .04 .03 .04
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 4. Labour leader Jeremy Corbyn - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right
wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
a b c d *e f g
2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
581 333 127 43 6 2 21 40
29% 46% 18% 32% 11% 38% 22% 18%
bedfg bdfg
192 83 65 13 4 1 7 17
9% 11% 9% 10% % 13% 8% 8%
228 66 98 22 9 1 7 17
11% 9% 14% 16% 16% 13% 7% 8%
afg afg fg
168 48 74 7 9 1 7 18
8% 7% 11% 6% 15% 11% 7% 8%
a ac
119 32 59 5 5 1 11 2
6% 4% 9% 4% 8% 10% 11% 1%
[¢] ag 9 9 acg
421 86 122 23 8 * 25 102
21% 12% 18% 17% 15% 8% 26% 46%
a ab abcdf
67 7 39 3 3 * 5 3
3% 1% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 1%
ag ag ag
64 21 26 1 2 - 3 10
3% 3% 4% 1% 3% -% 3% 5%
c
52 10 24 3 1 - 6 4
3% 1% 3% 2% 1% -% 6% 2%
a ag
42 9 21 3 1 - 3 2
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% -% 3% 1%
a
93 27 37 8 8 - 3 8
5% 4% 5% 6% 15% -% 3% 4%
abfg
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
3.11 212 3.61 2.86 431 1.94 3.65 3.79
ac a ac ac ac
2.895 2.762 2.877 3.015 3.174 2.236 2.787 2.588
* .01 .01 .06 .20 .36 .04 .03

ComRES
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V1 4. Labour leader Jeremy Corbyn - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right
wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Par SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP art vote Leave Remain
ty Y| g party
a b c d e * *g h *i * k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
581 209 85 83 97 7 1 - 7 - 1 32 291 160
29% 46% 19% 38% 50% 11% 10% -% 16% -% 19% 13% 39% 24%
bcehk k behk bcehk b
192 60 39 34 13 6 1 1 5 - - 12 70 93
9% 13% 9% 16% 6% 9% 10% 44% 12% -% -% 5% 10% 14%
bdk bdk a
228 51 59 35 13 12 3 - 3 * 2 16 67 110
11% 11% 13% 16% 7% 20% 43% -% 8% 23% 37% 6% 9% 16%
dk dk dk dk a
168 22 48 17 13 8 - - 1 1 - 28 47 64
8% 5% 11% 8% 7% 14% -% -% 2% 42% -% 11% 6% 9%
a ah a a
119 18 32 12 10 5 * - 5 1 1 24 26 56
6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8% 4% -% 13% 26% 11% 9% 3% 8%
a ad a a
421 52 80 20 23 8 2 * 16 * 1 86 112 91
21% 12% 18% 9% 12% 14% 27% 11% 38% 9% 22% 34% 15% 13%
acd abcde abcde
67 6 29 3 3 3 * 1 - - 1 11 22 25
3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 5% 5% 37% -% -% 10% 4% 3% 4%
acd a ad
64 7 23 2 3 2 - - 4 - - 10 25 24
3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% -% -% 11% -% -% 4% 3% 3%
acd acd c
52 8 15 3 6 1 - - * - - 11 23 17
3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% -% -% *% -% -% 4% 3% 3%
a
42 6 17 2 2 - - - - - - 8 14 15
2% 1% 4% 1% 1% -% -% -% -% -% -% 3% 2% 2%
ac
93 12 24 6 13 8 - * * - - 17 40 24
5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 14% -% 8% 1% -% -% % 5% 3%
a abch ac
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
3.11 1.96 3.71 2.03 2.37 3.96 2.80 4.04 3.57 3.21 2.90 4.38 2.75 2.96
acd acd acd abcd
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Table 50 (continuation)
V1 4. Labour leader Jeremy Corbyn - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right

wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Standard Deviation 2.895 2.618 2.939 2.467 3.118 3.089 1.980 3.865 2.353 1.235 2.196 2.726 3.096 2.735
Error variance * .02 .02 .03 .04 .18 .36 3.74 12 .38 .80 .03 .01 .01
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 5. The Labour Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in
the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i - a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male [ Female 18-24 [ 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 [ 65+ [ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 [ Cc2 [ DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
386 229 157 28 22 38 65 61 172 50 103 233 124 101 79 83
19% 23% 15% 13% 6% 12% 18% 20% 37% 9% 15% 30% 22% 18% 19% 17%
b b b bcg abcgh abcdeghi bg abcdegh d
181 117 64 15 19 21 28 32 66 34 49 98 60 66 25 30
9% 12% 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 11% 14% 6% 7% 13% 11% 12% 6% 6%
b bg abcdgh abcdgh cd cd
256 155 101 17 26 38 47 59 67 44 86 126 91 71 46 48
13% 16% 10% 8% 8% 12% 13% 20% 14% 8% 13% 16% 16% 12% 11% 10%
b g abg abcdgh abg bg abgh cd
268 146 122 21 28 45 59 48 67 50 103 115 72 99 45 52
13% 15% 12% 10% 8% 14% 16% 16% 14% 9% 15% 15% 13% 17% 11% 11%
b bg abg abg bg abg abg acd
147 73 74 13 31 28 34 21 19 44 62 40 41 48 21 37
7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 9% 10% 7% 4% 8% 9% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7%
fi fi fi f fi
439 138 299 57 119 96 74 49 43 177 170 92 80 98 111 150
22% 14% 29% 25% 34% 30% 21% 16% 9% 31% 25% 12% 14% 17% 27% 31%
a efi adefhi defi fi f defhi efi ab ab
70 34 36 7 26 11 8 5 12 33 19 17 20 20 16 14
3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3%
acdefhi defhi
91 21 70 27 30 13 14 6 2 57 27 7 22 28 17 25
5% 2% 7% 12% 9% 4% 4% 2% *% 10% 4% 1% 4% 5% 4% 5%
a cdefhi cdefhi fi fi f cdefhi fi
62 21 41 8 18 15 10 3 8 26 25 11 15 8 16 23
3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 5%
a ei efi efi efi ei b b
36 13 22 7 9 9 3 5 4 16 12 9 12 10 6 9
2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
f f f dfi
89 40 48 23 21 11 15 9 8 45 27 17 16 20 30 22
4% 4% 5% 10% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 8% 4% 2% 3% 3% 7% 4%
cdefhi fi f cdefhi f ab
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
3.48 2.92 4.00 4.64 4.81 3.96 3.40 2.87 2.04 4.74 3.67 2.37 3.05 3.26 3.85 391
a cdefhi cdefhi defi efi fi cdefhi efi f ab ab
2.739 2.649 2.717 3.033 2.507 2.551 2.611 2.453 2.321 2.723 2.596 2.406 2.674 2.583 2.930 2.725
* .01 .01 .04 .02 .02 .02 .02 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .02 .01
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V1 5. The Labour Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in
the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
a b c d e f g h i j k |
2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
386 23 19 344 18 46 25 35 35 61 45 45 35
19% 13% 19% 20% 21% 20% 15% 19% 24% 31% 16% 16% 19%
a afk abcefgjkl
181 9 7 165 7 19 17 11 13 20 24 28 25
9% 5% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 10% 9% 10% 14%
ag
256 22 12 222 10 34 18 16 20 17 48 40 18
13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 15% 11% 9% 14% 9% 18% 14% 10%
cfgil
268 25 11 231 7 30 21 27 20 21 39 37 30
13% 14% 11% 13% 8% 13% 13% 15% 13% 11% 14% 13% 16%
147 22 10 115 6 12 15 14 6 13 16 19 14
7% 12% 10% 7% % 5% 9% 8% 4% 7% 6% % 8%
cehj h
439 45 30 364 19 53 50 44 24 39 40 61 33
22% 26% 30% 21% 22% 23% 29% 25% 16% 20% 15% 22% 18%
hj chijl j j chijl hj j
70 7 3 60 4 4 4 7 9 7 14 10 1
3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 1%
| | el el
91 12 4 76 6 8 7 5 6 8 10 22 4
5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8% 2%
| cegjl
62 1 1 60 3 10 3 10 6 3 11 8 6
3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3%
a afi a a
36 5 1 30 * 7 3 2 - 5 7 5 2
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% -% 3% 3% 2% 1%
h h h h
89 5 3 80 6 10 7 8 9 2 19 8 12
4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 7% 3% 7%
i i i ik ik
2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
3.48 3.81 3.43 3.45 3.67 3.48 3.64 3.64 3.30 2.81 3.65 3.54 3.29
i i i i i i i i
2.739 2.475 2.489 2.777 2.941 2.815 2.567 2.728 2.905 2.630 2.938 2.629 2.849
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V1 5. The Labour Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in

the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Error variance * .04 .06 * .09 .03 .04 .04 .05 .04 .04 .02 .05
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,|

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 5. The Labour Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in
the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
a b c d *e f g
2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
386 238 64 23 11 2 14 28
19% 33% 9% 17% 19% 35% 14% 13%
bedfg b b b
181 102 47 17 1 - 6 7
9% 14% 7% 13% 1% -% 6% 3%
bdfg g bdfg
256 90 90 26 9 1 15 20
13% 13% 13% 19% 16% 18% 15% 9%
abg g
268 88 117 17 7 1 6 24
13% 12% 17% 13% 13% 20% 6% 11%
f afg f
147 26 68 12 10 * 13 12
7% 4% 10% 9% 17% 7% 13% 5%
ag a ag ag
439 85 148 26 8 * 20 97
22% 12% 21% 20% 15% 8% 20% 43%
a a a abcdf
70 22 25 4 4 - 3 6
3% 3% 4% 3% 7% -% 3% 3%
91 14 45 4 4 - 10 13
5% 2% 7% 3% 7% -% 11% 6%
a a abcg a
62 19 24 2 - - 5 9
3% 3% 3% 2% -% -% 5% 4%
36 9 15 * 1 1 4 2
2% 1% 2% *% 2% 13% 4% 1%
acg
89 27 48 2 1 - 3 6
4% 4% 7% 2% 2% -% 3% 3%
acfg
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
3.48 251 4.14 2.92 3.51 2.78 4.05 4.15
ac a ac ac
2.739 2.734 2.706 2.262 2.512 3.196 2.763 2.386
* .01 .01 .03 12 .73 .04 .02

ComRES
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V1 5. The Labour Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in

the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
0 - Very left wing (0.0) 386 162 42 30 69 10 * - 7 - - 27 218 86
19% 36% 9% 14% 35% 17% 4% -% 18% -% -% 10% 30% 13%
bcehk bcehk b
1 (1.0) 181 65 29 22 26 3 - - 1 - 1 6 90 63
9% 14% 6% 10% 13% 5% -% -% 2% -% 19% 2% 12% 9%
bhk k k bhk b
2 (2.0) 256 55 63 51 21 9 2 1 2 * - 27 88 118
13% 12% 14% 23% 11% 15% 26% 44% 5% 23% -% 11% 12% 17%
abdhk a
3 (3.0) 268 54 66 43 18 14 * - 3 - 1 33 68 129
13% 12% 15% 20% 9% 24% 6% -% 6% -% 24% 13% 9% 19%
d adh adhk a
4 (4.0) 147 15 43 22 9 5 1 - 7 - 2 16 36 65
% 3% 9% 10% 4% 9% 22% -% 18% -% 35% 6% 5% 10%
ad ad a adk a
5 - Centre (5.0) 439 56 89 28 23 8 2 1 17 - 1 90 115 106
22% 12% 20% 13% 12% 14% 27% 48% 40% -% 22% 35% 16% 16%
acd abcde abcde
6 (6.0) 70 4 13 8 9 4 * - - 1 - 12 21 27
3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% -% -% 42% -% 5% 3% 4%
a a a a a
7 (7.0) 91 9 33 4 4 4 - * * 1 - 19 22 26
5% 2% 7% 2% 2% 7% -% 8% 1% 26% -% 7% 3% 4%
acd ad acd
8 (8.0) 62 11 22 4 3 - - - 4 - - 10 23 22
3% 3% 5% 2% 1% -% -% -% 9% -% -% 4% 3% 3%
cd acde
9 (9.0) 36 7 12 - 3 - 1 - * - - 6 18 11
2% 2% 3% -% 2% -% 10% -% 1% -% -% 2% 3% 2%
c c c
10 - Very right wing (10.0) 89 13 40 5 11 1 - - * * - 8 37 25
4% 3% 9% 2% 6% 2% -% -% 1% 9% -% 3% 5% 4%
ack a
Base for stats 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Mean Score 3.48 2.32 4.35 2.97 2.64 3.19 4.11 3.86 3.93 5.71 3.41 4.30 2.97 3.46
acde a a acd acde a
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 51 (continuation)
V1 5. The Labour Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in

the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Standard Deviation 2.739 2.643 2.876 2.186 2.967 2.262 2.354 2.275 2.383 3.161 1.491 2.449 2.974 2.521
Error variance * .02 .02 .02 .03 .10 .50 1.29 .13 2.50 .37 .03 .01 .01
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 6. Lib Dem leader Jo Swinson - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right
wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i - a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 [ c2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
125 68 55 17 17 24 17 14 36 34 a1 50 33 25 22 45
6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 9%
abc
46 21 24 6 6 11 10 7 6 12 21 12 21 8 9 8
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2%
fi f bd
134 66 68 27 25 19 17 15 30 52 36 46 32 49 21 31
% % % 12% % 6% 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6%
cdefhi dehi
200 93 107 14 35 28 40 27 56 49 67 83 59 62 35 44
10% 9% 10% 6% 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8% 9%
a
291 172 120 30 40 54 54 46 67 70 108 114 92 71 72 56
14% 17% 12% 13% 11% 17% 15% 15% 14% 12% 16% 15% 17% 12% 18% 11%
b bd bd
902 381 520 84 155 138 181 151 192 239 319 344 215 280 178 228
45% 39% 50% 38% 44% 43% 51% 50% 41% 42% 47% 45% 39% 49% 43% 46%
a acfg acfg a a a
115 65 49 21 23 11 13 10 38 44 23 48 38 20 23 34
6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 3% 4% 3% 8% 8% 3% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7%
cdeh ceh cdeh cdeh ch b b
94 62 30 9 19 10 20 14 22 28 30 36 34 27 17 17
5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3%
b d
51 21 30 1 13 15 4 4 5 24 19 9 13 9 9 20
3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%
defi defi defi defi i b
28 12 16 2 9 5 2 6 4 11 8 10 6 12 6 4
1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
d
39 25 15 4 7 9 2 6 11 11 11 17 9 6 19 5
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1%
d d d abd
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
4.44 4.44 4.45 4.35 4.64 4.42 4.37 454 434 453 4.39 4.42 4.38 4.44 4.65 4.33
df ad
1.976 2.061 1.886 2.158 2.029 2.161 1.678 1.847 1.996 2.083 1.921 1.941 1.992 1.829 2.080 2.024
* * * .02 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01
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V1 6. Lib Dem leader Jo Swinson - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right
wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
a b c d e f g h i j k |
2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
125 5 6 114 5 12 5 11 15 19 18 16 13
6% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 6% 10% 10% 6% 6% 7%
f aef af
46 4 4 38 2 5 2 4 5 1 14 5 1
2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% *%
| | cfikl
134 8 4 122 2 18 15 14 14 4 16 14 24
7% 5% 4% 7% 3% 8% 9% 8% 10% 2% 6% 5% 13%
i i i i dik i abcedijk
200 12 13 175 8 22 26 13 11 14 31 27 23
10% 7% 13% 10% 10% 9% 15% 7% 7% 7% 11% 10% 13%
acghi
291 22 4 266 9 36 14 22 29 33 43 50 29
14% 12% 4% 15% 10% 15% 8% 12% 20% 17% 16% 18% 16%
b bf bf b bdf bf bf bf bf
902 102 55 746 49 107 83 7 47 93 100 126 64
45% 58% 54% 43% 57% 46% 49% 43% 32% 48% 36% 45% 35%
ceghjkl chjl h cghikl hijl hijl h hil h
115 6 5 104 3 7 6 19 7 11 16 21 14
6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 11% 5% 6% 6% 7% 8%
e acefh e e
94 7 6 81 1 13 7 5 9 4 24 12 6
5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6% 2% 9% 4% 3%
cdgik!
51 2 2 47 4 7 5 3 6 14 1 3 4
3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% *% 1% 2%
j jk j j jk abcegjkl
28 2 3 24 - 5 3 4 3 - 4 4 1
1% 1% 3% 1% -% 2% 2% 2% 2% -% 2% 1% *%
i
39 7 * 32 1 1 4 8 1 2 7 5 2
2% 4% *% 2% 1% *% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
bceh beehl e
2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
4.44 4.78 4.51 4.40 4.50 4.40 4.58 4.63 4.09 4.50 4.36 4.46 4.08
cehjl | hl hl |
1.976 1.810 1.930 1.992 1.794 1.871 1.904 2.170 2.196 1.998 2.134 1.851 1.906
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Table 52 (continuation)

V1 6. Lib Dem leader Jo Swinson - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right
wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Error variance * .02 .03 * .03 .01 .02 .02 .03 .02 .02 .01 .02
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 6. Lib Dem leader Jo Swinson - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right
wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
a b c d *e f o]
2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
125 64 27 1 1 * 3 21
6% 9% 4% 1% 2% 9% 3% 9%
bcf c bef
46 15 16 6 1 - 5 2
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% -% 5% 1%
¢} ag
134 60 42 6 2 1 8 10
7% 8% 6% 5% 3% 12% 8% 4%
[¢]
200 99 68 13 6 1 5 7
10% 14% 10% 10% 10% 13% 5% 3%
bfg fg g g
291 119 79 32 6 - 23 20
14% 17% 11% 25% 11% -% 23% 9%
bg abdg abg
902 266 318 49 35 3 33 141
45% 37% 46% 37% 62% 57% 34% 63%
af abcf abcf
115 49 38 8 - - 7 9
6% 7% 6% 6% -% -% 7% 4%
94 25 42 11 3 - 5 8
5% 3% 6% 8% 5% -% 5% 3%
a ag
51 7 23 5 2 * 6 6
3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3%
a a a a
28 7 20 - - - 1 -
1% 1% 3% -% -% -% 1% -%
acg
39 10 19 2 2 * 3 1
2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 1%
¢} [¢]
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
4.44 4.05 4.76 4.60 4.79 4.34 4.61 4.43
ag a a a a
1.976 1.981 2.019 1.664 1.600 2.514 2.090 1.840
* .01 .01 .02 .05 .45 .02 .01

ComRES
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V1 6. Lib Dem leader Jo Swinson - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right
wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e * *g h *i * k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
125 39 7 5 28 * - - * - - 20 70 14
6% 9% 1% 2% 14% 1% -% -% 1% -% -% 8% 10% 2%
bce abcehk bc b
46 11 6 7 7 - - 1 - - - 3 16 22
2% 2% 1% 3% 3% -% -% 44% -% -% -% 1% 2% 3%
134 36 30 8 20 5 * - 1 - 1 13 53 40
% 8% 7% 4% 10% 9% 6% -% 3% -% 25% 5% 7% 6%
c ck
200 63 46 15 28 5 - - 3 - - 17 96 55
10% 14% 10% % 14% 9% -% -% 6% -% -% % 13% 8%
ck ck b
291 78 49 48 28 8 - - 5 1 1 42 89 104
14% 17% 11% 22% 14% 14% -% -% 12% 49% 11% 16% 12% 15%
b bd b
902 174 209 102 52 32 4 1 24 - 3 117 292 303
45% 39% 46% 47% 26% 55% 53% 56% 57% -% 53% 46% 40% 45%
d ad ad ad ad d a
115 27 33 17 9 1 - - 3 1 - 13 31 53
6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 1% -% -% 8% 42% -% 5% 4% 8%
a
94 15 29 7 8 3 1 - 4 - - 10 30 41
5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 22% -% 9% -% -% 4% 4% 6%
a
51 2 18 5 3 * 1 - 1 * 1 10 23 16
3% *% 4% 2% 2% 1% 15% -% 3% 9% 10% 4% 3% 2%
a a a a
28 2 13 1 6 - - - * - - 6 17 11
1% *% 3% *% 3% -% -% -% 1% -% -% 2% 2% 2%
ac ac a
39 5 11 2 7 4 * - - - - 5 17 18
2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 6% 4% -% -% -% -% 2% 2% 3%
ac ac
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
4.44 4.01 491 4.53 3.87 4.84 5.92 3.25 5.00 5.20 4.43 4.55 4.27 4.74
acdk ad ad ad ad a
1.976 1.894 1.853 1.542 2.508 1.832 1.885 2.622 1.331 1.785 1.886 2.085 2.226 1.858
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V1 6. Lib Dem leader Jo Swinson - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right

wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Error variance * .01 .01 .01 .02 .06 .32 1.72 .04 .80 .59 .02 .01 *
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 7. The Liberal Democrat Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right
wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i - a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ | 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 [ c2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
126 67 58 24 16 24 19 15 29 40 43 a4 31 31 20 43
6% 7% 6% 10% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9%
bdefhi abc
43 18 25 3 8 9 6 4 14 11 15 17 21 10 6 5
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%
bed
119 73 46 10 33 20 17 14 25 44 37 39 42 26 29 23
6% % 4% 5% 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8% 5% % 5%
b adefhi bd
227 101 124 28 36 43 36 33 52 64 79 84 64 77 32 54
11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 14% 8% 11%
C
277 154 122 18 39 42 36 56 87 57 78 143 72 78 57 70
14% 16% 12% 8% 11% 13% 10% 19% 19% 10% 11% 19% 13% 14% 14% 14%
b abdgh abcdgh abcdgh
898 402 495 90 158 134 192 135 189 248 326 324 224 261 191 222
44% 41% 48% 40% 45% 41% 54% 45% 40% 43% 48% 42% 40% 46% 46% 45%
a abcefgi afi
122 58 64 20 18 13 22 17 32 38 34 49 34 38 24 27
6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5%
ch
90 55 35 15 9 20 15 12 20 23 35 32 29 25 18 17
4% 6% 3% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
b b b
61 25 36 1 18 10 1 5 7 30 20 1 21 9 13 18
3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4%
efi efi efi i b b
18 10 9 1 7 3 1 2 4 7 5 6 5 6 4 3
1% 1% 1% *%% 2% 1% *%% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
42 22 20 5 8 8 4 8 9 13 11 18 9 8 17 8
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2%
abd
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
4.44 4.40 4.50 4.46 453 4.36 451 4.50 4.35 4.50 4.44 4.41 4.38 4.41 4.68 4.37
abd
1.971 2.027 1.916 2.237 2.044 2.089 1.770 1.841 1.924 2.120 1.928 1.893 2.027 1.817 2.043 2.006
* * * .02 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 * .01 .01 .01 .01
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Table 53 (continuation)
V1 7. The Liberal Democrat Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right

wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
0 - Very left wing (0.0) 126 3 6 117 6 15 5 13 16 12 15 22 13
6% 2% 6% 7% 8% % 3% 7% 11% 6% 5% 8% 7%
af a a af acfj a af a
1 (1.0 43 3 2 38 1 6 3 4 6 1 9 4 4
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% *% 3% 1% 2%
i i
2 (2.0) 119 14 5 100 1 11 17 9 11 5 14 17 15
6% 8% 5% 6% 1% 5% 10% 5% 8% 2% 5% 6% 8%
di d cdei di d di
3 (3.0) 227 17 6 204 8 34 14 19 12 19 45 29 23
11% 9% 6% 12% 10% 15% 8% 11% 8% 10% 17% 10% 13%
b abcfhk
4 (4.0) 277 24 9 244 8 36 27 27 26 33 31 32 24
14% 14% 9% 14% 10% 16% 16% 15% 18% 17% 11% 11% 13%
5 - Centre (5.0) 898 92 57 750 45 102 77 72 53 95 102 131 71
44% 52% 56% 43% 53% 44% 46% 40% 36% 49% 37% 46% 39%
cghjl ceghjl cghijl hj hj
6 (6.0) 122 5 3 114 11 12 10 13 8 8 18 25 9
6% 3% 3% 7% 12% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 9% 5%
abcefhil ab
7 (7.0) 90 7 8 75 2 9 10 6 8 10 10 9 11
4% 4% 8% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6%
k
8 (8.0) 61 7 2 52 1 5 3 6 3 10 16 3 5
3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 6% 1% 3%
k cefhk
9 (9.0) 18 1 * 17 * - 1 3 2 - 3 5 2
1% *% *% 1% 1% -% 1% 2% 1% -% 1% 2% 1%
e e
10 - Very right wing (10.0) 42 5 2 35 * 2 3 7 2 2 10 6 3
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
e e
Base for stats 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Mean Score 4.44 4.67 4.61 4.41 4.52 4.22 4.48 4.53 4.08 4.60 4.55 4.42 4.27
eh h h h eh h
Standard Deviation 1.971 1.752 1.894 1.995 1.757 1.795 1.774 2.196 2.192 1.778 2.184 1.998 2.056
Error variance * .02 .03 * .03 .01 .02 .02 .03 .02 .02 .01 .02

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

ComRES

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 7. The Liberal Democrat Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right
wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
a b c d *e f g
2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
126 58 32 3 1 1 5 21
6% 8% 5% 2% 1% 17% 5% 9%
bc bc
43 25 7 3 - - 3 5
2% 3% 1% 2% -% -% 4% 2%
b b
119 43 37 6 8 - 12 9
6% 6% 5% 5% 13% -% 12% 4%
abcg abcg
227 98 87 10 7 * 7 10
11% 14% 12% 8% 13% 7% 8% 4%
cfg g 9
277 109 102 29 6 * 8 12
14% 15% 15% 22% 11% 7% 8% 5%
fg fg abfg
898 289 292 55 26 3 32 141
44% 40% 42% 42% 46% 55% 33% 63%
f abcdf
122 44 47 7 1 * 11 11
6% 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% 11% 5%
abdg
90 31 32 5 2 * 5 13
4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6%
61 8 30 9 3 * 10 1
3% 1% 4% 7% 5% 4% 10% *%
ag ag ag abg
18 3 11 - - - 2 1
1% *0% 2% -% -% -% 3% 1%
a a
42 13 17 4 3 - 2 1
2% 2% 2% 3% 5% -% 2% *%
¢} 9 9
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
4.44 4.15 4.65 4.79 4.67 4.22 4.70 4.41
a ag a
1.971 1.981 1.952 1.861 2.012 2.403 2.318 1.849
* .01 .01 .02 .08 41 .03 .01

ComRES
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V1 7. The Liberal Democrat Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right
wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e * *g h *i * k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
126 30 17 6 29 1 * - * - - 18 63 20
6% 7% 4% 3% 15% 1% % -% 1% -% -% % 9% 3%
c abcehk bc b
43 15 7 4 6 - - - - - - 4 25 12
2% 3% 1% 2% 3% -% -% -% -% -% -% 2% 3% 2%
b
119 34 28 10 12 6 - - 1 - 2 15 49 34
6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 11% -% -% 3% -% 35% 6% 7% 5%
227 62 52 16 23 6 * - 5 1 - 25 94 67
11% 14% 11% % 12% 10% 5% -% 11% 65% -% 10% 13% 10%
c
277 78 53 39 25 8 1 - 6 - - 33 94 107
14% 17% 12% 18% 13% 13% 16% -% 15% -% -% 13% 13% 16%
b b
898 175 196 115 60 28 3 1 25 - 3 112 288 304
44% 39% 43% 53% 31% 47% 52% 48% 59% -% 53% 44% 39% 45%
d d abdk d abd d a
122 27 38 9 11 1 - 1 1 1 1 18 38 51
6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 1% -% 52% 3% 26% 11% 7% 5% 7%
c
90 18 24 6 10 1 1 - 2 - - 17 37 34
4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 15% -% 5% -% -% 7% 5% 5%
c
61 3 17 8 8 5 * - - - - 9 23 21
3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 9% 5% -% -% -% -% 4% 3% 3%
a a a ah a
18 1 9 1 2 - - - 1 - - 2 6 9
1% *% 2% *% 1% -% -% -% 1% -% -% 1% 1% 1%
a
42 7 11 4 7 3 - - - * - 2 19 18
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% -% -% -% 9% -% 1% 3% 3%
k
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
4.44 411 4.73 4.63 4.07 4.86 4.86 5.52 4.67 4.41 4.06 4.45 4.26 4.73
ad ad ad a a
1.971 1.885 1.954 1.648 2.498 2.005 1.898 .660 1.230 3.006 1.700 1.949 2.168 1.850
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V1 7. The Liberal Democrat Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right

wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where O is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Error variance * .01 .01 .01 .02 .08 .33 A1 .03 2.26 .48 .02 .01 *
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 _8. Brexit Party leader Nigel Farage - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or
right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the

following?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i - a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 [ 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 [ Cc2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
117 45 72 25 32 13 23 9 15 57 36 24 28 29 19 41
6% 5% 7% 11% 9% 4% 7% 3% 3% 10% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 8%
a cdefhi cefhi efi cefhi i abc
49 26 23 6 4 17 8 7 6 11 25 13 17 11 7 14
2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
bdfgi bfi
7 27 49 8 21 15 13 8 12 29 28 20 12 25 23 17
4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3%
a efi fi a a
114 42 72 17 30 23 12 17 15 47 35 31 31 29 27 27
6% 4% 7% 7% 9% 7% 3% 6% 3% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6%
a dfi dfhi dfi dfhi
103 54 49 9 18 12 19 23 21 27 31 44 20 30 31 21
5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4%
ch ad
505 170 334 65 118 96 95 46 86 183 190 132 104 129 112 160
25% 17% 32% 29% 34% 30% 26% 15% 18% 32% 28% 17% 19% 23% 27% 33%
a efi defi efi efi efi efi a ab
110 54 55 10 16 14 19 18 32 26 33 50 31 33 25 20
5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 4%
153 91 62 11 16 23 28 27 48 27 51 75 48 42 30 33
8% 9% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 9% 10% 5% 7% 10% 9% 7% 7% 7%
b bg abg g abg
198 130 68 20 28 22 23 42 63 48 45 105 76 50 28 44
10% 13% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 14% 14% 8% 7% 14% 14% 9% 7% 9%
b bcdgh bcdgh bcdgh bed
162 112 48 14 19 14 45 21 49 32 60 69 53 47 27 35
8% 11% 5% 6% 5% 4% 13% 7% 10% 6% 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 7%
b abcegh bcg bcg bcg
438 235 203 39 47 75 73 83 121 86 148 204 132 144 82 80
22% 24% 20% 18% 13% 23% 20% 28% 26% 15% 22% 27% 24% 25% 20% 16%
b bg bg abdgh abg bg abdgh d d
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
6.24 6.72 5.77 5.55 5.35 5.99 6.28 6.82 7.00 5.43 6.14 6.93 6.63 6.45 6.00 5.75
b bg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh cd cd
2.974 2.908 2.966 3.172 2.915 3.002 2.990 2.841 2.693 3.017 2.997 2.751 2.953 2.990 2.878 2.979
* .01 .01 .05 .02 .03 .02 .03 .02 .02 .01 .01 .01 .02 .02 .02
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V1 _8. Brexit Party leader Nigel Farage - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or
right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the

following?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

7.0

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

a b c d e f g h i j k |

2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

117 10 1 105 4 18 9 13 11 4 24 16 7
6% 6% 1% 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% 2% 9% 6% 4%

bi bi bi bi bil

49 2 3 45 5 6 2 3 2 5 8 9 5

2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
afh

77 6 3 68 2 8 13 3 21 1 6 7 8
4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 8% 2% 14% 1% 2% 2% 4%

i cdgijk abcdefgijkl i

114 4 4 106 4 9 11 6 6 19 27 21 5
6% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 10% 10% % 3%

aeghl abceghl ag

103 17 4 83 1 17 7 9 8 2 13 15 10
5% 10% 3% 5% 1% 8% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 6%

cdfi i di i i i i

505 44 33 428 21 49 50 61 28 53 45 73 48
25% 25% 33% 25% 25% 21% 29% 34% 19% 27% 16% 26% 27%

i ehj j ehj cehik j i i

110 7 5 97 4 9 11 11 7 11 21 13 10
5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6%

153 7 13 132 13 15 15 16 7 10 17 27 13
8% 4% 13% 8% 15% 6% 9% 9% 5% 5% 6% 9% 7%

acehij acehijl

198 16 3 179 10 18 12 14 15 34 29 34 14

10% 9% 3% 10% 11% 8% 7% 8% 10% 17% 11% 12% 8%
b b b abcefgl b b

162 16 9 137 6 35 7 6 11 12 29 17 13

8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 15% 4% 3% 8% 6% 11% 6% 7%
fg g cdfghikl fg

438 47 24 368 17 49 37 37 33 43 54 52 47
22% 26% 24% 21% 19% 21% 22% 20% 22% 22% 20% 18% 26%

k k

2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

6.24 6.52 6.60 6.19 6.32 6.31 5.99 6.04 591 6.62 6.05 6.07 6.45

fghk
2.974 2.995 2.611 2.990 2.888 3.146 2.912 2.853 3.268 2.661 3.192 2.903 2.936
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V1 _8. Brexit Party leader Nigel Farage - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or
right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the

following?
BASE: All respondents
Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Error variance * .06 .06 .01 .09 .04 .05 .04 .06 .04 .04 .03 .05
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,|

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 _8. Brexit Party leader Nigel Farage - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or
right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the

following?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
a b c d *e f g
2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
117 39 39 4 2 - 3 19
6% 5% 6% 3% 4% -% 3% 9%
cf
49 10 21 8 1 * 2 7
2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 8% 2% 3%
a a
77 30 27 5 - * 4 8
4% 4% 4% 4% -% 4% 4% 3%
114 29 45 10 3 1 10 9
6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 13% 10% 4%
a a ag
103 36 38 5 9 * 7 6
5% 5% 6% 4% 15% 7% 7% 3%
abcg g
505 150 145 15 8 2 27 107
25% 21% 21% 11% 14% 30% 27% 47%
c c c abcdf
110 51 31 4 6 * 6 3
5% 7% 4% 3% 10% 8% 6% 1%
bg g g g
153 81 40 5 1 * 13 11
8% 11% 6% 4% 1% 7% 14% 5%
bcdg bedg
198 95 56 17 2 * 10 17
10% 13% 8% 13% 4% 9% 10% 8%
bg
162 83 42 15 3 - 5 10
8% 12% 6% 12% 4% -% 5% 4%
bfg bfg
438 117 207 43 23 1 11 28
22% 16% 30% 33% 40% 14% 11% 13%
afg afg afg
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
6.24 6.39 6.43 6.92 6.92 5.39 5.76 5.39
fg fg afg fg
2.974 2.801 3.163 3.194 3.061 2.879 2.578 2.786
* .01 .02 .07 .18 .59 .03 .03

ComRES
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V1 _8. Brexit Party leader Nigel Farage - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or
right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the

following?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e *f *g h * *j k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
117 22 25 5 10 2 - - 3 * 1 17 38 30
6% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% -% -% 7% 9% 12% 7% 5% 4%
c
49 10 12 6 1 1 * 1 * - - 10 15 17
2% 2% 3% 3% *% 2% 6% 44% *% -% -% 4% 2% 2%
d d d d
77 16 15 6 9 3 - - 1 - - 13 25 18
4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% -% -% 1% -% -% 5% 3% 3%
114 18 27 9 4 3 1 - 2 - 1 17 38 34
6% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 15% -% 5% -% 10% % 5% 5%
d d
103 22 26 10 6 4 - - * * - 16 36 35
5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% -% -% 1% 23% -% 6% 5% 5%
505 87 96 21 45 7 2 1 14 - 3 90 174 97
25% 19% 21% 10% 23% 12% 25% 48% 35% -% 47% 35% 24% 14%
c c c abce abcde b
110 32 12 4 21 5 1 - 2 1 - 17 52 33
5% 7% 3% 2% 11% 8% 16% -% 5% 68% -% % 7% 5%
bc bc bc bc
153 48 31 5 37 1 * - 1 - - 11 91 35
8% 11% 7% 2% 19% 1% 5% -% 1% -% -% 4% 12% 5%
cehk c abcehk b
198 66 38 18 27 3 * * 3 - 1 26 117 52
10% 15% 8% 9% 14% 5% 7% 8% 7% -% 19% 10% 16% 8%
bc b b
162 60 29 27 13 3 - - 5 - - 13 53 73
8% 13% 6% 12% 7% 4% -% -% 11% -% -% 5% 7% 11%
bdk bdk a
438 70 139 105 22 27 2 - 10 - 1 26 98 254
22% 15% 31% 48% 11% 47% 26% -% 25% -% 11% 10% 13% 37%
adk abdhk abdhk dk a
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
6.24 6.45 6.55 7.78 6.26 7.18 6.21 3.50 6.48 5.01 5.35 5.32 6.16 7.14
k k abdhk k dk k a
2.974 2.799 3.135 2.959 2513 3.220 2973 3.103 3.012 2.449 3.089 2.733 2.707 3.080
* .02 .02 .04 .02 .20 .80 2.41 .20 1.50 1.59 .03 .01 .01
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V1 9. The Brexit Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in
the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i - a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ | 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 [ c2 [ DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
100 39 61 23 27 13 21 7 8 49 34 16 23 29 19 28
5% 4% 6% 10% 8% 4% 6% 2% 2% 9% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6%
a cefhi efi efi cefhi fi
44 10 34 6 9 9 8 3 8 16 17 11 6 8 9 21
2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%
a ab
71 28 43 14 20 17 9 2 9 34 26 11 16 21 11 23
4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 1% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5%
defi defi efi defi ei
117 47 69 20 34 19 16 12 15 54 35 27 31 23 38 24
6% 5% 7% 9% 10% 6% 5% 4% 3% 9% 5% 3% 6% 4% 9% 5%
defhi defhi defhi abd
84 33 51 14 13 15 11 14 17 27 26 31 23 25 19 17
4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3%
570 207 364 58 118 95 112 69 118 176 207 186 113 157 114 186
28% 21% 35% 26% 34% 29% 31% 23% 25% 31% 30% 24% 20% 28% 28% 38%
a aefi efi ei ei a a abc
119 67 51 13 14 14 27 26 25 27 41 51 38 39 26 17
6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 4% 8% 9% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4%
b bcg d d
168 81 86 11 31 32 19 28 47 42 51 75 54 48 31 36
8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 10% 5% 10% 10% 7% 7% 10% 10% 8% 7% 7%
ad ad ad ad
214 140 73 17 27 28 43 34 65 43 71 100 74 64 31 45
11% 14% 7% 7% 8% 9% 12% 12% 14% 8% 10% 13% 13% 11% 8% 9%
b bg g abcg abcg cd
150 107 43 18 16 26 28 28 35 34 54 63 59 41 21 30
7% 11% 4% 8% 5% 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 11% 7% 5% 6%
b b b b bed
389 227 161 30 42 57 64 76 120 72 120 196 117 115 92 65
19% 23% 16% 13% 12% 17% 18% 25% 26% 13% 18% 26% 21% 20% 22% 13%
b bg bg abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh d d d
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
6.20 6.79 5.64 5.31 5.35 6.06 6.16 6.95 6.94 5.33 6.11 6.94 6.66 6.33 6.12 5.63
b abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh bed d d
2.836 2.754 2.803 3.077 2.825 2.819 2.832 2.565 2.583 2.924 2.824 2.574 2.766 2.808 2.900 2.797
* .01 .01 .04 .02 .02 .02 .02 .02 .01 .01 .01 .01 .02 .02 .02
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V1 9. The Brexit Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in
the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
a b c d e f g h i j k |
2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
100 11 3 85 2 9 6 9 11 2 21 18 7
5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 8% 1% 8% 6% 4%
i i di di i
44 3 4 36 1 4 6 8 3 - 3 6 4
2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% -% 1% 2% 2%
i i cij
71 7 4 60 2 4 4 3 8 4 14 15 7
4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4%
eg eg
117 5 2 109 3 16 11 4 18 4 28 14 12
6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 7% 6% 2% 12% 2% 10% 5% 7%
gi gi abcdgik abcdgik gi
84 3 * 80 1 14 9 9 3 7 12 20 4
4% 2% *% 5% 1% 6% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 2%
b abh b b b abdhl
570 49 31 491 29 56 62 62 32 69 49 86 46
28% 28% 30% 28% 35% 24% 36% 34% 22% 35% 18% 30% 26%
j j j ehj cehjl ehj ehj hj
119 7 7 105 10 14 13 14 8 11 13 7 14
6% 4% 7% 6% 12% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 5% 3% 8%
k acjk k k k
168 12 13 143 10 14 7 17 10 12 28 26 19
8% 7% 12% 8% 12% 6% 4% 10% 6% 6% 10% 9% 11%
ef f f f f f f
214 11 8 195 13 29 22 11 21 26 32 25 16
11% 6% 8% 11% 15% 13% 13% 6% 14% 13% 12% 9% 9%
[¢] ag 9 [¢] ag ag
150 17 10 124 5 20 9 9 3 16 22 24 16
7% 9% 10% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 2% 8% 8% 9% 9%
h h h h h h h h
389 50 19 320 9 52 21 35 31 43 52 42 35
19% 28% 18% 18% 11% 22% 12% 19% 21% 22% 19% 15% 20%
cdfgjk f dfk df dfk
2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
6.20 6.58 6.36 6.16 6.32 6.50 5.78 6.05 5.85 6.82 6.04 5.83 6.34
fhk fhk cfghjk f
2.836 3.075 2.770 2.813 2.219 2.813 2.601 2.779 3.119 2.398 3.085 2.873 2.782
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V1 9. The Brexit Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in

the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Error variance * .06 .07 * .05 .03 .04 .04 .06 .04 .04 .03 .04
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,|

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 9. The Brexit Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in
the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f o]
Unweighted Total 2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
Total 2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
0 - Very left wing (0.0) 100 23 40 3 2 * 4 17
5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 8%
a ac
1 (1.0) 44 15 16 4 - - 2 5
2% 2% 2% 3% -% -% 2% 2%
2 (2.0) 71 17 31 2 1 * 3 10
4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 8% 3% 4%
a
3 (3.0) 117 38 52 6 5 1 8 6
6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 13% 8% 3%
¢} 9 [¢]
4 (4.0) 84 28 28 4 2 * 8 9
4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 8% 4%
abc
5 - Centre (5.0) 570 190 146 30 6 1 26 114
28% 26% 21% 23% 11% 27% 27% 51%
bd d abcdf
6 (6.0) 119 59 33 3 5 * 10 6
6% 8% 5% 2% 9% 4% 10% 3%
bcg cg bcg
7 (7.0) 168 83 54 4 4 * 9 10
8% 11% 8% 3% 8% 7% 9% 4%
bcg c cg
8 (8.0) 214 102 66 18 1 1 10 15
11% 14% 10% 13% 2% 17% 10% 7%
bdg dg
9 (9.0) 150 63 44 17 4 - 7 14
7% 9% 6% 13% 7% -% 7% 6%
bg
10 - Very right wing (10.0) 389 103 182 42 26 1 11 18
19% 14% 26% 32% 45% 14% 12% 8%
g afg afg abfg
Base for stats 2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
Mean Score 6.20 6.34 6.35 7.19 7.40 5.58 5.81 5.29
fg fg abfg abfg 9
Standard Deviation 2.836 2.566 3.091 2.832 2.996 3.094 2.651 2.577
Error variance * .01 .02 .05 .18 .68 .03 .03

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES
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V1 9. The Brexit Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in
the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e * *g h *i * k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
100 11 19 8 10 2 * - 4 * - 16 28 31
5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% -% 9% 9% -% 6% 4% 5%
a a
44 13 18 5 2 - - - * - - 3 9 15
2% 3% 4% 2% 1% -% -% -% *% -% -% 1% 1% 2%
dk
71 9 19 4 5 4 * 1 * - 1 7 20 17
4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 7% 6% 44% *% -% 25% 3% 3% 3%
ac
117 23 20 5 5 * 1 - 1 1 1 22 35 34
6% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 10% -% 4% 49% 12% 8% 5% 5%
bcde
84 23 14 6 5 2 - - * - - 16 27 25
4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% -% -% 1% -% -% 6% 4% 4%
bd
570 116 91 29 57 5 2 1 16 - 2 111 212 113
28% 26% 20% 13% 29% 9% 26% 56% 40% -% 41% 44% 29% 17%
ce ce bce abce abcde b
119 37 28 3 21 4 1 - 3 - - 11 63 32
6% 8% 6% 1% 11% 8% 16% -% 6% -% -% 4% 9% 5%
ck c bck c c b
168 39 35 14 31 4 1 - 1 - 1 23 90 50
8% 9% 8% 7% 16% 8% 15% -% 3% -% 10% 9% 12% 7%
abchk b
214 82 43 20 22 1 1 - 4 - - 21 113 55
11% 18% 9% 9% 11% 2% 12% -% 10% -% -% 8% 15% 8%
bcdek e b
150 39 33 28 9 4 - - 5 1 1 11 46 70
7% 9% 7% 13% 5% 7% -% -% 13% 42% 11% 4% 6% 10%
k bdk dk a
389 59 130 94 29 31 1 - 6 - - 15 93 235
19% 13% 29% 43% 15% 53% 11% -% 15% -% -% 6% 13% 35%
k adhk abdhk k abdhk k a
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
6.20 6.35 6.63 7.71 6.25 7.74 5.76 3.69 6.11 5.27 4.66 5.26 6.22 7.05
k k abdhk k abdhk k a
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Table 55 (continuation)
V1 9. The Brexit Party - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in

the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Standard Deviation 2.836 2.529 3.045 2.879 2.541 3.027 2.652 1.967 2.852 4.549 2.424 2.374 2.498 3.029
Error variance * .02 .02 .04 .03 .18 .64 .97 .18 5.17 .98 .02 .01 .01
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 56

V1 10. The BBC - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in the

centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i - a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Page 251

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 [ c2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
132 81 51 13 16 25 19 18 a1 29 a4 60 28 32 32 40
7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8%
b bdg bg a
64 29 35 10 10 9 9 12 14 20 18 26 19 11 22 1
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2%
bd
117 58 60 7 22 13 22 18 34 30 35 53 38 24 33 22
6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% % 5% 5% % % 4% 8% 4%
a bd
145 86 60 16 31 30 10 19 40 47 40 59 45 61 10 29
% 9% 6% % 9% 9% 3% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 11% 3% 6%
b d d dh d d d d d c cd c
169 103 66 22 27 18 25 31 45 49 43 76 44 53 35 37
8% 10% 6% 10% 8% 6% 7% 10% 10% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 7%
b ch ch ch
888 390 498 84 147 152 177 131 196 231 329 328 214 263 169 241
44% 40% 48% 37% 42% 47% 49% 44% 42% 40% 48% 43% 39% 46% 41% 49%
a ag abfgi afgi a ac
161 90 72 20 34 20 37 22 29 53 57 51 64 39 27 31
8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 6% 10% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 12% 7% 7% 6%
fi bed
132 56 76 22 24 22 18 16 30 46 40 46 34 48 21 28
7% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6%
dhi
89 37 52 1 20 16 16 14 12 31 32 26 34 22 18 15
4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3%
f f d
36 16 19 13 4 5 4 9 1 16 9 10 11 6 11 8
2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 3% *%% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
bedfhi f fi
92 42 48 7 16 13 22 10 24 23 34 34 21 10 30 31
5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 7% 6%
b ab ab
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
4.79 461 4.94 5.03 4.88 4.74 5.02 472 4.49 4.94 4.89 458 4.85 4.69 4.79 4.83
a fi fi fi fi fi
2.267 2.309 2.203 2.342 2.185 2.272 2.203 2.237 2.328 2.247 2.239 2.294 2.236 1.972 2.584 2.338
* .01 * .02 .01 .02 .01 .02 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .02 .01
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Table 56 (continuation)
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V1 10. The BBC - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in the
centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

a b c d e f g h i j k |

2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

132 4 9 119 9 10 7 13 13 10 27 16 15
7% 2% 9% 7% 10% 4% 4% 7% 9% 5% 10% 6% 9%

a a aef a a aef a

64 2 3 58 3 4 10 9 9 3 9 6 6
3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3%

aeik ae aei

117 7 3 108 3 11 9 12 13 12 23 9 15
6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 9% 6% 8% 3% 8%

k k k k k

145 6 7 132 2 13 18 8 4 21 19 33 12
7% 4% 7% 8% 3% 5% 11% 5% 3% 11% 7% 12% 7%

h adegh adegh acdegh

169 19 4 146 7 18 16 6 13 11 27 28 21
8% 11% 4% 8% 9% 8% 9% 3% 9% 6% 10% 10% 12%

bg g g g g g bg bg bgi

888 92 58 738 37 115 78 78 60 87 95 132 57
44% 52% 57% 42% 44% 49% 46% 43% 40% 45% 35% 47% 31%

chjl cghijl jl | cjl il | il jl

161 21 3 137 9 20 6 10 5 21 32 16 19
8% 12% 3% 8% 10% 9% 4% 6% 3% 11% 12% 6% 10%

bfghk fh bfh bfh bfhk bcfghk bfhk

132 7 6 119 10 14 9 20 15 7 14 21 10
7% 4% 6% 7% 11% 6% 5% 11% 10% 3% 5% 7% 5%

aij acefijl aij

89 9 2 78 2 5 8 6 9 7 8 15 17
4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 10%

e bcdegij

36 3 * 33 * 8 2 4 1 3 9 5 1
2% 1% *% 2% *% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%

92 7 6 79 4 16 7 13 7 14 10 2 7
5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 1% 4%

k k k k k k k k k k k

2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

4.79 5.13 4.69 4.76 4.75 5.13 4.63 4.93 4.62 4.94 4.50 4.67 4.66

cfhjk cfhjkl
2.267 1.813 2.315 2.303 2.344 2.184 2.163 2.550 2.489 2.256 2.436 1.957 2.449
* .02 .05 * .06 .02 .03 .03 .04 .03 .03 .01 .03
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V1 10. The BBC - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in the
centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
a b c d *e f g
2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
132 65 20 12 2 1 10 14
7% 9% 3% 9% 3% 19% 10% 6%
b b b b
64 33 19 - - - 5 3
3% 5% 3% -% -% -% 5% 1%
cg c cg
117 61 31 3 - - 6 13
6% 8% 5% 3% -% -% 6% 6%
bed
145 71 41 13 3 1 6 4
7% 10% 6% 10% 6% 16% 6% 2%
bg g g g
169 73 51 12 8 - 10 11
8% 10% 7% 9% 14% -% 10% 5%
] 9 ]
888 298 281 53 21 2 31 147
44% 41% 41% 40% 37% 38% 31% 65%
f f abcdf
161 43 69 14 9 1 12 13
8% 6% 10% 10% 16% 13% 12% 6%
ag ag ag
132 41 59 9 4 - 5 8
7% 6% 9% 6% 6% -% 5% 4%
ag
89 15 52 9 4 - 4 3
4% 2% 7% 7% 6% -% 4% 1%
ag ag ag [¢]
36 4 22 2 1 - 4 2
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% -% 4% 1%
a ag
92 17 48 5 6 1 5 7
5% 2% 7% 4% 10% 14% 5% 3%
ag ag a
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
4.79 4.19 5.38 4.84 5.65 4.55 4.64 4.72
acfg a acfg a a
2.267 2.179 2.255 2.287 2.112 3.319 2.632 1.890

ComRES
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V1 10. The BBC - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in the
centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f o]
Unweighted Total 2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
Total 2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
Error variance * .01 .01 .03 .09 .79 .03 .01

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES
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Table 56 (continuation)
V1 10. The BBC - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in the

centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
0 - Very left wing (0.0) 132 34 6 9 37 2 - 1 - * - 16 77 14
% 8% 1% 4% 19% 3% -% 44% -% 9% -% 6% 10% 2%
b b abcehk b b
1 (1.0) 64 26 7 - 9 - - - - - - 12 35 5
3% 6% 2% -% 4% -% -% -% -% -% -% 5% 5% 1%
bc bc bc b
2 (2.0) 117 41 16 7 18 3 - - * - 1 11 65 25
6% 9% 4% 3% 9% 6% -% -% 1% -% 10% 4% 9% 4%
bchk bchk b
3 (3.0) 145 42 25 13 19 1 1 * 3 - - 17 63 42
% 9% 6% 6% 10% 2% 13% 8% 8% -% -% 7% 9% 6%
b b
4 (4.0) 169 39 32 26 22 8 - - 2 1 - 13 67 67
8% 9% 7% 12% 11% 13% -% -% 4% 65% -% 5% 9% 10%
bk k k
5 - Centre (5.0) 888 186 182 98 57 17 2 * 25 1 4 129 271 306
44% 41% 40% 45% 29% 29% 35% 11% 61% 26% 71% 51% 37% 45%
d d de abde abde a
6 (6.0) 161 34 50 17 7 12 2 - 5 - 1 22 49 63
8% 8% 11% 8% 4% 21% 26% -% 13% -% 19% 9% 7% 9%
d d abcdk d d a
7 (7.0) 132 29 43 23 6 4 - - 2 - - 15 37 60
7% 6% 9% 10% 3% 6% -% -% 4% -% -% 6% 5% 9%
d d d a
8 (8.0) 89 8 30 17 8 6 - 1 2 - - 10 29 46
4% 2% 7% 8% 4% 9% -% 37% 6% -% -% 4% 4% 7%
a ak a a
9 (9.0) 36 2 19 2 4 1 * - * - - 2 9 19
2% *% 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% -% 1% -% -% 1% 1% 3%
ack a
10 - Very right wing (10.0) 92 10 41 6 8 6 1 - 1 - - 10 34 33
5% 2% 9% 3% 4% 10% 22% -% 3% -% -% 4% 5% 5%
acdk ac
Base for stats 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Mean Score 4.79 4.24 5.70 5.15 3.76 5.67 6.29 3.76 5.34 3.90 4.89 4.73 4.32 5.37
d acdk adk adk ad ad a
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 56 (continuation)

V1 10. The BBC - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in the

centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Standard Deviation 2.267 2.155 2.179 1.909 2.686 2.225 2.501 4.777 1.417 1.790 1.141 2.161 2.477 1.965
Error variance * .01 .01 .02 .03 .10 .57 5.70 .04 .80 .22 .02 .01 *
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes




Party Conference 2019 Poll

Table 57

Page 257

V1 11. House of Commons Speaker John Bercow - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left
wing or right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of

the following?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i - a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB [ c2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
172 106 66 14 20 17 23 20 78 34 40 98 48 42 38 45
9% 11% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 17% 6% 6% 13% 9% 7% 9% 9%
b abcdegh abcdegh
73 47 26 1 11 15 13 10 22 12 28 32 29 22 13 9
4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2%
b a ag a a ag ag ag d
121 68 53 23 15 15 15 15 39 38 29 54 40 29 24 28
6% 7% 5% 10% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6%
bcdeh bedh dh
184 94 89 20 38 22 24 30 49 58 47 79 58 54 26 45
9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 7% 7% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 10% 10% 6% 9%
h h h h c
171 84 87 17 26 21 33 27 47 43 54 73 46 55 32 37
8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8%
878 377 500 91 161 169 181 130 145 252 350 275 215 246 174 242
43% 38% 48% 41% 46% 52% 51% 43% 31% 44% 51% 36% 39% 43% 42% 49%
a f fi aefgi afgi fi fi aefgi ac
142 68 75 16 26 13 34 31 22 42 47 53 39 38 34 31
7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 9% 10% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6%
cf cf c
123 65 57 22 27 19 16 16 23 49 35 39 39 36 28 19
6% 7% 5% 10% 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4%
defhi dfhi d
72 34 38 3 13 16 8 13 20 16 23 33 18 26 19 9
4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2%
ad d d
27 13 14 7 6 5 5 2 3 13 10 4 8 5 8 6
1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
efi fi
63 32 30 11 7 12 7 7 20 17 18 27 13 15 15 20
3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4%
bd d
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
4.49 4.31 4.66 4.79 4.65 4.76 4.57 4.57 3.93 4.70 4.66 4.18 4.33 4.53 4.65 4.49
a fi fi fi fi fi fi fi a
2.248 2.391 2.084 2.293 2.049 2.151 1.971 2.081 2.621 2.147 2.059 2.443 2.274 2.178 2.352 2.204
* .01 * .02 .01 .01 .01 .01 .02 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .02 .01
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V1 11. House of Commons Speaker John Bercow - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left
wing or right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of

the following?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,|

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
a b c d e f g h i j k |
2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
172 14 10 148 5 13 11 13 22 17 24 25 17
9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 15% 9% 9% 9% 9%
cdefg
73 9 3 60 2 8 3 6 8 6 15 4 9
4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5%
k k fk k
121 6 5 110 6 12 8 8 12 16 18 16 14
6% 3% 5% 6% % 5% 5% 4% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8%
184 10 3 171 3 34 22 10 10 9 38 27 19
9% 5% 3% 10% 3% 14% 13% 5% % 4% 14% 10% 11%
bdgi abcdghi abdgi abdghi bd bdgi
171 18 7 146 9 21 12 11 7 14 18 34 20
8% 10% 7% 8% 11% 9% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 12% 11%
cghj h
878 88 43 746 40 99 77 91 60 88 99 124 68
43% 50% 43% 43% 47% 42% 45% 51% 41% 45% 36% 44% 38%
il cjl
142 17 10 116 6 15 11 17 8 11 19 19 9
7% 9% 10% 7% 7% 7% % 10% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5%
123 8 6 108 5 9 17 6 12 12 18 18 10
6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 10% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6%
€g
72 1 6 65 3 13 5 5 5 6 10 10 8
4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%
a a a a
27 3 2 22 * 2 2 5 2 7 3 - 1
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% -% 1%
k k k cek
63 3 5 55 5 6 3 9 2 9 12 6 4
3% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2%
2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
4.49 4.44 4.77 4.48 4.79 452 4.61 4.83 4.06 4.68 4.38 441 4.20
hl h hl h h chikl h
2.248 2.050 2.466 2.254 2.232 2.103 2.030 2.251 2.440 2.435 2.413 2.076 2.256
* .03 .06 * .05 .02 .02 .02 .04 .04 .03 .01 .03
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V1 11. House of Commons Speaker John Bercow - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left
wing or right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of

the following?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
a b c d *e f g
2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
172 95 34 8 4 1 8 16
9% 13% 5% 6% 7% 28% 8% 7%
bcg
73 44 17 8 - * 2 1
4% 6% 2% 6% -% 4% 2% 1%
bfg bg
121 56 31 9 2 * 8 8
6% 8% 4% % 3% 8% 8% 3%
bg bg
184 82 69 10 2 - 5 7
9% 11% 10% 8% 4% -% 5% 3%
fg fg g
171 72 53 10 8 1 15 10
8% 10% 8% 7% 14% 13% 15% 5%
g o} abcg
878 238 318 52 24 1 36 149
43% 33% 46% 40% 42% 20% 37% 66%
af abcdf
142 48 56 9 11 * 6 10
7% 7% 8% 7% 20% 5% 6% 5%
abcfg
123 37 43 17 4 - 8 9
6% 5% 6% 13% 8% -% 8% 4%
abg
72 25 34 1 * - 5 5
4% 4% 5% 1% 1% -% 5% 2%
c
27 6 13 5 - 1 1 1
1% 1% 2% 4% -% 13% 1% *%
afg
63 18 25 2 1 * 4 9
3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 8% 4% 4%
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
4.49 3.97 4.85 4.64 4.83 4.03 4.61 4.80
a a a a a
2.248 2.416 2.109 2.262 1.811 3.838 2.347 1.947
* .01 .01 .03 .06 1.05 .03 .02

ComRES
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V1 11. House of Commons Speaker John Bercow - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left
wing or right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of

the following?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,gh,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e *f *g h *i * k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
172 69 6 7 36 2 - - - * - 17 106 17
9% 15% 1% 3% 19% 4% -% -% -% 9% -% 7% 14% 3%
bcehk bcehk b b
73 29 7 1 12 3 - - * - - 16 39 14
4% 6% 2% *% 6% 6% -% -% 1% -% -% 6% 5% 2%
bc bc c bc b
121 39 27 6 12 2 * 1 * 1 1 14 59 28
6% 9% 6% 3% 6% 3% 6% 44% *% 42% 25% 5% 8% 4%
c b
184 54 42 14 18 1 - * 1 * - 13 75 53
9% 12% 9% % 9% 2% -% 8% 1% 23% -% 5% 10% 8%
cehk
171 46 43 17 17 4 * - 3 - - 20 61 67
8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 7% % -% 8% -% -% 8% 8% 10%
878 142 213 92 63 29 3 1 29 1 3 121 249 316
43% 32% 47% 42% 32% 49% 51% 48% 69% 26% 53% 47% 34% 47%
ad ad ad abcdek ad a
142 29 33 28 9 11 * - 1 - - 17 42 70
7% 6% 7% 13% 5% 19% 4% -% 3% -% -% 7% 6% 10%
abdk abdhk a
123 20 28 23 9 4 - - 5 - - 15 43 53
6% 4% 6% 11% 5% 8% -% -% 13% -% -% 6% 6% 8%
abd ad
72 11 23 16 7 * 1 - 1 - 1 8 30 32
4% 2% 5% 7% 3% 1% 16% -% 2% -% 22% 3% 4% 5%
a ak
27 3 5 8 3 - 1 - - - - 6 8 11
1% 1% 1% 4% 1% -% 10% -% -% -% -% 2% 1% 2%
ab
63 10 23 4 10 1 * - 1 - - 8 26 16
3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 7% -% 1% -% -% 3% 4% 2%
a a
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
4.49 3.72 5.07 5.33 3.93 4.83 6.00 3.52 5.26 2.83 4,91 4.60 4.06 5.00
adk adk ad ad ad a
2.248 2.386 1.961 1.932 2.746 1.829 2.253 1.906 1.158 2.063 2.261 2.259 2.547 1.863
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Table 57 (continuation)

V1 11. House of Commons Speaker John Bercow - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left
wing or right wing, or in the centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of

the following?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *j k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Error variance * .01 .01 .02 .03 .06 .46 91 .03 1.06 .85 .02 .01 *
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e f,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 58
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V1 12. Donald Trump - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in the
centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Very left wing

5 - Centre

10 - Very right wing

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i - a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ | 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 [ c2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
160 38 122 43 46 25 19 12 14 89 44 26 31 34 35 60
8% 4% 12% 19% 13% 8% 5% 4% 3% 16% 6% 3% 6% 6% 9% 12%
a cdefhi cdefhi fi cdefhi fi ab
58 21 37 12 15 9 10 8 4 26 19 12 11 15 19 13
3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3%
a fi fi f f f fi f a
67 23 44 8 23 17 9 6 6 31 25 11 22 16 15 15
3% 2% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3%
a f defhi defi defi fi
88 38 50 17 19 15 15 4 18 36 30 23 31 27 15 15
4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3%
efi e e e ei e d
64 30 33 12 15 10 12 7 7 27 22 15 20 18 16 10
3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
fi fi fi
495 181 313 44 109 93 88 70 91 153 181 161 92 140 115 149
24% 18% 30% 20% 31% 29% 24% 23% 19% 27% 26% 21% 17% 25% 28% 30%
a adefi afi afi afi a a ab
87 41 45 13 18 8 12 15 21 30 21 36 29 17 10 31
4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 6%
h c bc
132 76 55 9 14 28 26 24 32 22 53 56 37 33 34 27
6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 9% 7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5%
b abg g abg g abg bg
193 128 65 9 20 20 40 35 68 29 60 103 54 68 34 37
10% 13% 6% 4% 6% 6% 11% 12% 15% 5% 9% 13% 10% 12% 8% 8%
b abcg abcg abcgh ag abcgh d
164 124 40 14 21 20 25 34 50 35 45 84 60 38 31 36
8% 13% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 11% 11% 6% 7% 11% 11% 7% 8% 7%
b abcdgh abcgh abcdgh bd
517 287 230 45 50 78 104 83 157 95 182 240 167 164 87 99
26% 29% 22% 20% 14% 24% 29% 28% 33% 17% 27% 31% 30% 29% 21% 20%
b bg abg abg abcgh abg abcg cd cd
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
6.33 7.09 5.62 5.03 5.09 6.06 6.68 6.98 7.41 5.06 6.38 7.24 6.80 6.60 5.98 5.80
b abg abcg abcgh abcdegh abg abcdgh cd cd
3.162 2.855 3.278 3.589 3.185 3.157 3.008 2.830 2.663 3.346 3.093 2.735 3.095 3.076 3.172 3.224
* .01 .01 .06 .03 .03 .02 .03 .02 .02 .01 .01 .01 .02 .03 .02
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Table 58 (continuation)
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V1 12. Donald Trump - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in the

centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
0 - Very left wing (0.0) 160 13 5 142 6 16 13 9 21 11 26 23 17
8% % 5% 8% 8% % 8% 5% 14% 5% 9% 8% 9%
abcefgik
1 (1.0) 58 5 1 52 1 7 1 2 10 4 13 7 6
3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3%
bedfgk bfg
2 (2.0) 67 4 3 60 1 7 4 9 6 3 15 8 8
3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4%
di
3 (3.0) 88 7 4 7 6 9 13 4 3 7 14 12 9
4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 8% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5%
gh
4 (4.0) 64 10 2 52 1 8 4 5 3 9 7 5 10
3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6%
k k
5 - Centre (5.0) 495 49 31 415 24 55 49 49 31 47 41 90 30
24% 28% 31% 24% 28% 23% 29% 27% 21% 24% 15% 32% 17%
jl il jl jl j il jl j cehjl
6 (6.0) 87 4 2 81 4 5 7 16 4 6 19 11 9
4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 9% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5%
abcehik ae
7 (7.0) 132 5 9 117 8 12 13 7 17 13 16 23 10
6% 3% 9% 7% 9% 5% 7% 4% 12% 7% 6% 8% 5%
a a acegjl a
8 (8.0) 193 13 16 164 8 19 23 23 13 19 19 25 16
10% 7% 16% 9% 10% 8% 13% 13% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9%
acejk j
9 (9.0) 164 16 6 142 5 29 6 15 11 10 33 18 16
8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 12% 3% 8% 7% 5% 12% 6% 9%
f f cfik f cfik f
10 - Very right wing (10.0) 517 50 23 444 22 66 38 42 28 66 71 63 49
26% 29% 23% 25% 25% 28% 23% 23% 19% 34% 26% 22% 27%
h h cfghk
Base for stats 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Mean Score 6.33 6.41 6.62 6.31 6.46 6.61 6.19 6.51 5.59 6.81 6.22 6.14 6.23
h h h h h h hk
Standard Deviation 3.162 3.194 2.739 3.183 2.995 3.192 2.991 2.882 3.467 3.038 3.428 3.042 3.373

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

ComRES

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 58 (continuation)

V1 12. Donald Trump - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in the

centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Error variance * .07 .07 .01 .09 .04 .05 .04 .07 .06 .05 .03 .06
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,ijk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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V1 12. Donald Trump - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in the
centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f o]
Unweighted Total 2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
Total 2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
0 - Very left wing (0.0) 160 40 70 4 2 * 5 23
8% 6% 10% 3% 3% 9% 5% 10%
acf acf
1 (1.0) 58 22 24 3 1 - 4 3
3% 3% 4% 3% 1% -% 4% 1%
2 (2.0) 67 12 26 2 - 1 4 11
3% 2% 4% 1% -% 13% 4% 5%
a a
3 (3.0) 88 31 32 3 5 - 6 9
4% 4% 5% 2% 8% -% 6% 4%
c
4 (4.0) 64 17 23 8 1 * 8 4
3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 9% 2%
ag abg
5 - Centre (5.0) 495 160 135 15 14 1 28 100
24% 22% 19% 12% 25% 19% 28% 45%
c c c bc abcdf
6 (6.0) 87 41 20 12 3 - 6 3
4% 6% 3% 9% 6% -% 6% 1%
bg bg bg
7 (7.0) 132 57 37 11 - 1 10 10
6% 8% 5% 9% -% 16% 11% 4%
d d bdg
8 (8.0) 193 106 52 10 2 * 6 13
10% 15% 8% 8% 4% 4% 6% 6%
bedfg
9 (9.0) 164 75 51 15 4 - 9 10
8% 10% 7% 11% 7% -% 9% 4%
[¢] 9 [¢]
10 - Very right wing (10.0) 517 160 221 48 24 2 13 38
26% 22% 32% 37% 43% 34% 14% 17%
f afg afg afg
Base for stats 2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
Mean Score 6.33 6.62 6.37 7.41 7.17 6.27 5.77 5.50
fg fg abfg fg
Standard Deviation 3.162 2.917 3.449 2.781 3.012 3.779 2.798 2971
Error variance * .01 .02 .05 .18 1.02 .04 .04

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES
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V1 12. Donald Trump - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in the
centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?

BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
0 - Very left wing (0.0) 160 20 50 7 20 2 * - 3 * - 15 49 38
8% 4% 11% 3% 10% 3% 4% -% % 9% -% 6% 7% 6%
ack ac
1 (1.0) 58 12 14 10 5 1 - - * - - 6 17 27
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% -% -% *% -% -% 2% 2% 4%
2 (2.0) 67 10 14 2 5 - 1 - 1 * 1 15 21 16
3% 2% 3% 1% 3% -% 10% -% 2% 23% 25% 6% 3% 2%
ac
3 (3.0) 88 15 26 4 8 3 - - * - - 12 42 27
4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% -% -% 1% -% -% 5% 6% 4%
c
4 (4.0) 64 13 14 7 4 5 - - 2 - - 10 16 20
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 8% -% -% 5% -% -% 4% 2% 3%
d
5 - Centre (5.0) 495 102 80 20 38 10 1 1 17 - 1 100 173 99
24% 23% 18% 9% 19% 17% 21% 48% 40% -% 22% 39% 23% 15%
c c c abcde abcde b
6 (6.0) 87 27 5 2 10 2 - 1 1 1 - 22 42 18
4% 6% 1% 1% 5% 4% -% 44% 3% 68% -% 9% 6% 3%
bc bc bc b
7 (7.0) 132 41 21 13 18 - 1 * 1 - 1 16 72 27
6% 9% 5% 6% 9% -% 12% 8% 2% -% 11% 6% 10% 4%
be be b
8 (8.0) 193 64 39 21 32 2 - - 1 - 1 12 92 70
10% 14% 9% 10% 16% 4% -% -% 2% -% 22% 5% 12% 10%
behk k k bcehk
9 (9.0) 164 52 31 24 17 5 1 - 2 - - 11 66 66
8% 11% 7% 11% 9% 9% 16% -% 4% -% -% 4% 9% 10%
bk k k
10 - Very right wing (10.0) 517 94 157 107 38 28 2 - 14 - 1 38 147 269
26% 21% 35% 49% 19% 48% 37% -% 35% -% 19% 15% 20% 40%
adk abdk adk adk a
Base for stats 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Mean Score 6.33 6.67 6.48 7.90 6.26 7.49 7.23 5.61 6.52 4.55 6.10 5.57 6.34 7.17
k k abdhk k abdk k a
Standard Deviation 3.162 2.805 3.529 2914 3.159 3.005 3.320 .843 3.084 3.013 3.170 2.720 2.956 3.216
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 58 (continuation)

V1 12. Donald Trump - Politicians and political ideas and opinions are often described as being on a left-right political spectrum, being left wing or right wing, or in the

centre. On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 is very left wing, 10 is very right wing, and 5 is in the centre, where roughly would you put each of the following?
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Error variance * .02 .03 .04 .04 a7 1.00 .18 .21 2.27 1.67 .03 .01 .01
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 59

V2_1. The Nasty Party - Which party do you think most deserves

BASE: All respondents

each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

Page 268

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ 18-34 35-54 [ 55+ AB Cl [ Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
Conservative 649 328 320 99 127 111 111 95 106 226 221 202 186 179 131 153
32% 33% 31% 44% 36% 34% 31% 32% 23% 39% 32% 26% 34% 32% 32% 31%
cdefhi fi fi f f defhi fi
Labour 608 366 241 48 81 80 91 85 223 129 171 308 181 177 127 123
30% 37% 23% 21% 23% 25% 25% 28% 48% 22% 25% 40% 33% 31% 31% 25%
b abcdeghi abcdegh d d
Don't Know / Neither 768 292 473 78 142 134 157 119 139 220 290 258 185 213 154 216
38% 30% 46% 35% 41% 41% 44% 40% 30% 38% 43% 34% 33% 37% 37% 44%
a fi fi afi f f afi ab
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i-a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 59 (continuation)

V2_1. The Nasty Party - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Page 269

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |

Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

Conservative 649 59 44 546 27 93 42 45 41 57 114 69 58
32% 34% 44% 31% 32% 40% 25% 25% 28% 29% 42% 24% 32%

k cfghikl k cfghik cfghikl

Labour 608 36 21 551 20 61 51 61 47 59 87 99 66
30% 20% 21% 32% 23% 26% 30% 34% 32% 30% 32% 35% 37%

ab a ab ab a ab abde abde

Don't Know / Neither 768 81 36 651 38 79 77 74 59 79 73 115 56
38% 46% 36% 37% 45% 34% 45% 41% 40% 41% 27% 41% 31%

cejl j jl cejl jl j j jl
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 59 (continuation)

V2_1. The Nasty Party - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.
BASE: All respondents

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f g

Unweighted Total 2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

Total 2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

Conservative 649 78 392 68 27 2 24 50
32% 11% 57% 51% 48% 31% 24% 22%

afg afg afg a a

Labour 608 399 114 27 6 2 29 23
30% 55% 16% 21% 10% 43% 30% 10%

bedfg g g bdg

Don't Know / Neither 768 244 186 37 24 1 45 152
38% 34% 27% 28% 42% 26% 46% 68%

b b abc abcdf

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES
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Table 59 (continuation)

V2_1. The Nasty Party - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e *f *g h *i * k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
649 31 300 116 25 31 5 1 18 1 - 60 138 345
32% % 67% 53% 13% 53% 78% 52% 43% 65% -% 23% 19% 51%
acdehk adk a adk adk ad a
608 277 64 36 106 9 1 1 3 * 2 47 364 139
30% 61% 14% 17% 54% 15% 11% 37% 7% 9% 31% 18% 49% 21%
bcehk bcehk b
768 143 87 65 64 19 1 * 21 1 4 149 235 195
38% 32% 19% 30% 33% 32% 11% 11% 50% 26% 69% 58% 32% 29%
b b b b abcd abcde
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Table 60

V2_2. The more competent party - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Page 272

Gender

Social Grade

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Cl [ Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d i b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 749 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 767 569 411 492
Conservative 694 421 272 43 90 94 110 356 196 139 131
34% 43% 26% 19% 26% 29% 31% 46% 34% 34% 27%
b a ag abcdegh d d
Labour 515 230 283 103 120 84 85 124 121 130 123
25% 23% 27% 46% 34% 26% 24% 16% 21% 32% 25%
a bedefhi cdefhi fi fi abd
Don't Know / Neither 816 335 479 79 141 146 163 287 252 141 238
40% 34% 46% 35% 40% 45% 45% 37% 44% 34% 48%
a afgi afgi ac ac
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i-a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 60 (continuation)

V2_2. The more competent party - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes

Page 273

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

a b c d e f g h i j k |

2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

694 38 30 625 19 64 56 67 57 79 110 105 68
34% 22% 30% 36% 23% 28% 33% 37% 38% 41% 40% 37% 38%

ade a ade ade ade ade ade ade

515 35 27 453 28 82 49 35 27 36 85 62 49
25% 20% 27% 26% 33% 35% 29% 19% 18% 18% 31% 22% 27%

ghi aghik acghik aghi aghik hi

816 103 44 669 38 86 65 78 64 80 78 116 63
40% 59% 43% 38% 44% 37% 38% 44% 43% 41% 29% 41% 35%

bedefghijkl i i j i j j i j
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Table 60 (continuation)
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V2_2. The more competent party - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

a b c d *e f g

2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

694 488 92 34 3 1 39 31
34% 68% 13% 26% 6% 24% 39% 14%

bedfg bdg bcdg

515 36 375 27 9 1 23 35
25% 5% 54% 21% 16% 20% 24% 16%

acdfg a a ag a

816 197 225 70 44 3 36 158
40% 27% 33% 53% 7% 56% 37% 70%

a abf abcf a abcf

ComRES
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Table 60 (continuation)
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V2_2. The more competent party - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h *i * k a b

Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826

Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679

Conservative 694 356 40 48 112 3 1 - 2 1 1 61 395 168
34% 79% 9% 22% 58% 6% 10% -% 4% 32% 19% 24% 54% 25%

bcdehk beh bcehk beh b

Labour 515 13 321 38 12 12 1 1 12 1 2 54 112 249
25% 3% 71% 17% 6% 21% 22% 44% 29% 42% 35% 21% 15% 37%

acdehk ad a ad ad ad a

Don't Know / Neither 816 83 89 132 71 43 5 1 28 1 3 141 230 262
40% 18% 20% 61% 36% 74% 69% 56% 68% 26% 46% 55% 31% 39%

abd ab abdk abd abd a

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 61
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V2_3. The more ideologically extreme party - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 [ 2534 35-44 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ | 1834 [ 3554 55+ AB [ c2 I DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
Conservative 470 266 203 65 93 79 85 65 83 158 164 148 159 130 85 95
23% 27% 20% 29% 27% 24% 24% 22% 18% 27% 24% 19% 29% 23% 21% 19%
b fi fi f f fi fi bed
Labour 698 414 281 72 111 91 92 101 232 183 182 333 225 184 143 145
34% 42% 27% 32% 32% 28% 26% 34% 50% 32% 27% 43% 41% 32% 35% 30%
b dh abcdeghi dh abcdegh bd
Don't Know / Neither 858 306 551 88 146 155 181 134 152 235 336 287 168 255 183 252
42% 31% 53% 39% 42% 48% 51% 45% 33% 41% 49% 37% 30% 45% 44% 51%
a f foi abfgi fi f abfgi a a ab
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i-a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 61 (continuation)

V2_3. The more ideologically extreme party - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Page 277

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Conservative 470 50 25 395 21 61 39 35 23 40 71 59 47
23% 28% 24% 23% 25% 26% 23% 19% 15% 20% 26% 21% 26%
gh h h h h
Labour 698 37 29 631 21 83 64 57 61 66 114 96 68
34% 21% 29% 36% 25% 36% 37% 32% 41% 34% 42% 34% 38%
ad a ad a abd a abdg a ad
Don't Know / Neither 858 89 47 722 43 88 68 88 64 89 88 129 65
42% 50% 46% 41% 50% 38% 40% 49% 43% 46% 32% 46% 36%
cejl j j ejl cejl j j jl
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 61 (continuation)

V2_3. The more ideologically extreme party - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f g
Unweighted Total 2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
Total 2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
Conservative 470 121 214 34 27 1 23 42
23% 17% 31% 26% 48% 14% 23% 19%
afg a abcfg a
Labour 698 336 233 54 4 2 28 31
34% 47% 34% 41% 8% 38% 29% 14%
bdfg dg dfg dg
Don't Know / Neither 858 265 246 43 25 2 47 152
42% 37% 35% 33% 44% 49% 48% 68%
abc abcdf

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES
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Table 61 (continuation)

Page 279

V2_3. The more ideologically extreme party - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h *i * k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Conservative 470 77 157 78 31 34 2 1 9 2 1 48 126 233
23% 17% 35% 36% 16% 58% 31% 44% 21% 74% 21% 19% 17% 34%
adk adk abcdhk a
Labour 698 222 154 76 81 4 2 - 8 - 2 63 310 213
34% 49% 34% 35% 42% 7% 23% -% 20% -% 31% 25% 42% 31%
bcehk ehk ehk ehk e b
Don't Know / Neither 858 152 139 62 83 20 3 1 25 1 3 145 301 232
42% 34% 31% 29% 43% 34% 46% 56% 59% 26% 47% 57% 41% 34%
abc abcde abcde b
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 62

V2_4. The Party of Leave - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i-a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

Page 280

Gender

Social Grade

Total

Male

Female

18-24

25-34

2025

2025

1058
52%

270
13%

697
34%

a

1011

986

604

61%
b

123
13%

259
26%

b

1010

1035

453
44%

145
14%

437
42%

221

225

103
46%

48
22%
defhi

73
33%

355

350

138
39%

76
22%
defhi

136
39%
fi

569

321

51

198

Cc2 DE
c d
359 507
411 492
208 206
56% 51% 42%
d
64 57
9% 16% 12%
b
139 229
35% 34% 46%
a a abc




Party Conference 2019 Poll

Table 62 (continuation)

V2_4. The Party of Leave - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes

Page 281

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

a b c d e f g h i j k |

2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

1058 74 52 932 49 136 84 89 78 100 157 128 112
52% 42% 51% 53% 57% 59% 49% 49% 53% 52% 57% 45% 62%

ak ak ak ak acfgk

270 22 8 240 12 26 18 21 23 23 46 43 27
13% 12% 8% 14% 14% 11% 11% 12% 15% 12% 17% 15% 15%

b

697 80 42 576 24 70 68 70 48 71 71 112 41

34% 45% 41% 33% 28% 30% 40% 39% 32% 37% 26% 40% 23%
cdehijl ejl jl dejl jl il cdejl
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Table 62 (continuation)

V2_4. The Party of Leave - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.
BASE: All respondents

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f g
Unweighted Total 2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
Total 2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
Conservative 1058 436 392 73 25 4 45 75
52% 60% 57% 55% 43% 69% 46% 33%
dfg fg g g
Labour 270 65 135 19 9 * 18 14
13% 9% 19% 15% 16% 4% 18% 6%
ag ag 9 ag
Don't Know / Neither 697 220 165 40 23 1 35 136
34% 31% 24% 30% 41% 27% 35% 60%
b b b abcdf

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

ComRES
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Table 62 (continuation)

V2_4. The Party of Leave - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Page 283

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h *i * k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Conservative 1058 289 283 157 117 30 4 1 18 1 1 67 416 439
52% 64% 63% 2% 60% 51% 63% 37% 44% 32% 11% 26% 56% 65%
hk hk abdehk k k k a
Labour 270 39 76 16 19 4 * 1 * 1 1 69 84 80
13% 9% 17% % 10% 8% 5% 44% 1% 42% 10% 27% 11% 12%
acdh abcdeh
Don't Know / Neither 697 123 91 44 59 24 2 * 23 1 5 120 237 160
34% 27% 20% 20% 30% 41% 32% 19% 54% 26% 79% 47% 32% 24%
bc bc abc abcd abcd b
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 63

V2_5. The Party of Remain - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Page 284

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 45-54 55-64 [ 55+ Cl [ Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b d e i b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 376 305 749 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 358 300 767 569 411 492
Conservative 266 123 142 46 66 41 28 74 65 48 69
13% 12% 14% 20% 19% 11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 14%
cdefhi cdefhi
Labour 948 524 423 90 152 176 137 401 260 209 209
47% 53% 41% 40% 43% 49% 46% 52% 46% 51% 42%
b acg abcegh d
Don't Know / Neither 811 339 470 88 132 141 135 292 244 154 214
40% 34% 45% 39% 38% 39% 45% 38% 43% 37% 44%
a fi a a
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i-a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 63 (continuation)

V2_5. The Party of Remain - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Page 285

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |

Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

Conservative 266 14 7 245 11 20 17 33 13 29 43 50 29
13% 8% % 14% 13% 9% 10% 18% 9% 15% 16% 17% 16%

abe abefh be abeh abefh abeh

Labour 948 62 44 841 45 125 78 78 72 88 138 113 104
47% 35% 44% 48% 53% 54% 46% 43% 49% 45% 51% 40% 58%

ak ak agk a ak abcfgik

Don't Know / Neither 811 100 50 661 29 87 75 69 63 77 92 121 47
40% 57% 49% 38% 34% 38% 44% 38% 42% 40% 34% 43% 26%

cdefghijkl cdejl | | il | | | jl
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 63 (continuation)

V2_5. The Party of Remain - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
a b c d *e f g
2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
266 102 93 29 7 - 19 11
13% 14% 13% 22% 12% -% 19% 5%
g g abg g bg
948 406 346 46 16 3 52 69
47% 56% 50% 35% 27% 55% 53% 31%
bedg cdg cdg
811 213 254 56 34 2 28 145
40% 30% 37% 43% 60% 45% 28% 65%
af af abcf abcf

Page 286

ComRES
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Table 63 (continuation)

V2_5. The Party of Remain - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes

Page 287

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e *f *g h *i * k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
266 57 53 29 19 3 * 1 1 1 - 48 101 73
13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 4% 5% 44% 2% 51% -% 19% 14% 11%
h h h abdeh
948 264 273 79 133 24 2 - 13 * 2 75 414 345
47% 58% 61% 36% 68% 42% 36% -% 30% 23% 29% 29% 56% 51%
cehk cehk abcehk b
811 130 125 109 42 32 4 1 28 1 4 132 222 261
40% 29% 28% 50% 22% 54% 59% 56% 68% 26% 71% 52% 30% 38%
d abd abd abcdk abd a
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Table 64

Page 288

V2_6. The Party more concerned to protect the interests of people like me - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one

party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i - a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 18-24 25-34 [ 35-44 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 183 [ 3554 | 55+ AB c1 [ c2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
588 364 224 43 70 85 96 85 210 113 181 294 212 160 115 100
29% 37% 22% 19% 20% 26% 27% 28% 45% 20% 26% 38% 38% 28% 28% 20%
b g abg abg abcdeghi abg abcdegh bed d d
696 343 352 112 144 116 133 91 100 256 249 191 181 185 153 177
34% 35% 34% 50% 41% 36% 37% 31% 21% 45% 36% 25% 33% 32% 37% 36%
bedethi efi fi fi f cdefhi fi
741 279 459 69 137 123 130 124 159 206 253 282 160 224 143 215
37% 28% 44% 31% 39% 38% 36% 41% 34% 36% 37% 37% 29% 39% 35% 44%
a a af a ac
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Table 64 (continuation)
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V2_6. The Party more concerned to protect the interests of people like me - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one

party for each description.
BASE: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |

Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

Conservative 588 28 26 535 22 60 36 57 49 70 84 93 65
29% 16% 26% 31% 25% 26% 21% 32% 33% 36% 31% 33% 36%

a af a af af aef af af aef

Labour 696 60 36 600 33 99 67 57 46 43 114 77 64
34% 34% 35% 34% 38% 42% 39% 32% 31% 22% 42% 27% 35%

i i ik ik cghik ik i cghik i

Don't Know / Neither 741 89 40 613 31 75 67 66 53 81 76 113 51
37% 50% 39% 35% 36% 32% 39% 36% 36% 42% 28% 40% 28%

cdefghjkl j j il ejl jl
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 64 (continuation)
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V2_6. The Party more concerned to protect the interests of people like me - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one

party for each description.
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

a b c d *e f o]

2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

588 429 66 29 3 1 34 20
29% 60% 10% 22% 6% 14% 35% 9%

bedfg bdg bcdg

696 56 477 50 23 1 21 55
34% 8% 69% 38% 40% 16% 21% 24%

acdfg afg afg a a

741 235 149 53 31 4 43 150
37% 33% 22% 40% 55% 70% 44% 67%

b b ab ab abcf

ComRES
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Table 64 (continuation)
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V2_6. The Party more concerned to protect the interests of people like me - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one

party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
588 322 42 29 101 3 * 1 3 * 1 48 355 141
29% 71% 9% 13% 52% 5% 5% 44% % 9% 19% 19% 48% 21%
bedehk bcehk be b
696 24 364 88 16 31 * * 12 1 2 86 150 350
34% 5% 81% 41% 8% 52% % 8% 28% 65% 35% 34% 20% 52%
acdehk ad adhk ad ad a
741 105 45 100 78 25 6 1 27 1 3 122 232 187
37% 23% 10% 46% 40% 42% 88% 48% 65% 26% 46% 48% 31% 28%
b ab ab ab abcdek ab
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Table 65
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V2_7. The Party more in tune with the wishes of voters - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each

description.
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i - a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 [ 35-44 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 183 [ 3554 | 55+ AB c1 c2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
603 382 221 30 90 78 108 94 203 120 186 297 203 172 125 103
30% 39% 21% 13% 26% 24% 30% 31% 43% 21% 27% 39% 37% 30% 30% 21%
b a a ag acg abcdegh a ag abcdegh bed d d
589 258 328 106 135 107 107 65 69 241 214 134 150 152 130 158
29% 26% 32% 47% 38% 33% 30% 22% 15% 42% 31% 17% 27% 27% 32% 32%
a bedefhi defhi efi efi f cdefhi efi
833 347 486 89 126 139 144 141 196 214 282 337 201 246 156 231
41% 35% 47% 39% 36% 43% 40% 47% 42% 37% 41% 44% 36% 43% 38% A47%
a bg bg a ac
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Table 65 (continuation)

V2_7. The Party more in tune with the wishes of voters - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each

Page 293

description.
BASE: All respondents
Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Conservative 603 29 29 545 21 57 44 56 45 67 94 87 73
30% 16% 28% 31% 25% 24% 26% 31% 31% 35% 35% 31% 41%
a ae a a a ae aef a abcdefgk
Labour 589 57 34 498 28 81 56 45 41 38 93 62 54
29% 32% 34% 29% 33% 35% 33% 25% 28% 20% 34% 22% 30%
ik ik ik ik cgik ik gik ik
Don't Know / Neither 833 91 39 704 36 95 71 80 61 89 86 134 53
41% 51% 38% 40% 42% 41% 42% 44% 41% 46% 32% 47% 29%
beejl jl | jl il jl jl jl cjl
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 65 (continuation)
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V2_7. The Party more in tune with the wishes of voters - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each

description.
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

a b c d *e f g

2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

603 421 78 35 8 1 34 19
30% 58% 11% 27% 15% 25% 34% 8%

bedfg bg bdg

589 48 401 37 22 2 19 46
29% 7% 58% 28% 38% 33% 20% 21%

acdfg a afg a a

833 252 214 60 27 2 45 160
41% 35% 31% 46% 47% 42% 46% 71%

ab b ab abcdf

ComRES
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Table 65 (continuation)
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V2_7. The Party more in tune with the wishes of voters - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each

description.
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
603 322 21 27 106 8 * - 2 2 - 46 354 125
30% 71% 5% 12% 55% 14% 5% -% 5% 74% -% 18% 48% 18%
bcdehk b bcehk b bh b
589 18 333 63 14 26 5 1 14 - 2 65 121 282
29% 4% 4% 29% 7% 44% 68% 52% 33% -% 35% 25% 16% 42%
acdehk ad acdk ad ad a
833 111 97 127 75 25 2 1 26 1 4 145 261 271
41% 25% 22% 58% 38% 42% 27% 48% 62% 26% 65% 57% 35% 40%
abde ab ab abd abd
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Table 66
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V2_8. The Party with the best leader - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i-a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ 35-54 55+ AB Cl Cc2 DE
a b a b c d e f h i a b c d
2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 700 749 668 491 359 507
2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 682 767 553 569 411 492
718 426 292 48 71 92 126 124 256 218 381 233 195 160 129
35% 43% 28% 21% 20% 28% 35% 41% 55% 32% 50% 42% 34% 39% 26%
b bg abg abcgh abcdegh abg abcdegh bd d d
503 229 274 101 137 76 90 47 53 166 100 147 120 117 118
25% 23% 27% 45% 39% 23% 25% 16% 11% 24% 13% 27% 21% 29% 24%
cdefhi cdefhi efi efi efi b b
804 332 468 76 142 156 142 128 159 298 287 172 254 133 244
40% 34% 45% 34% 41% 48% 40% 43% 34% 44% 37% 31% 45% 32% 50%
a abdfgi af afgi ac ac
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Table 66 (continuation)

V2_8. The Party with the best leader - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Page 297

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Conservative 718 30 30 658 22 73 52 71 52 75 119 118 76
35% 17% 30% 38% 26% 31% 30% 40% 35% 39% 44% 42% 42%
a ad a a ad a ad abdef abdef abdef
Labour 503 39 29 435 27 76 48 36 29 36 86 52 45
25% 22% 29% 25% 32% 33% 28% 20% 19% 19% 32% 18% 25%
ik k ghik acghik ik acghik
Don't Know / Neither 804 107 42 655 36 84 70 73 67 83 68 114 60
40% 61% 41% 37% 43% 36% 41% 41% 46% 43% 25% 40% 33%
bcdefghijkl j j j j j j cjl j j
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 66 (continuation)

V2_8. The Party with the best leader - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

a b c d *e f g

2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

718 508 102 23 3 1 37 32
35% 71% 15% 18% 5% 28% 38% 14%

bedfg d bcdg

503 40 356 36 11 1 21 32
25% 6% 51% 27% 19% 20% 22% 14%

acdfg ag a ag a

804 172 234 73 43 3 39 161
40% 24% 34% 55% 76% 51% 40% 72%

a abf abcf a abcf

ComRES
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Table 66 (continuation)

V2_8. The Party with the best leader - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Page 299

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h *i * k a b

Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826

Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679

Conservative 718 371 38 35 135 3 1 - 2 * 1 57 444 142
35% 82% 8% 16% 69% 5% 16% -% 4% 9% 19% 22% 60% 21%

bcdehk beh bcehk beh b

Labour 503 16 306 43 6 19 1 - 13 1 2 54 101 241
25% 4% 68% 20% 3% 32% 12% -% 31% 65% 35% 21% 14% 35%

acdehk ad acd ad ad a

Don't Know / Neither 804 65 106 139 54 37 5 2 27 1 3 144 192 296
40% 14% 24% 64% 28% 63% 2% 100% 65% 26% 46% 56% 26% 44%

a abd a abd abd abd a

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 67

V2_9. The Party more likely to grow the economy - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 | 2534 | 3544 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ 18-34 [ 3554 55+ AB I cr ] c2 ] DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
Conservative 797 512 285 47 95 90 140 123 301 142 230 424 279 219 151 147
39% 52% 28% 21% 27% 28% 39% 41% 64% 25% 34% 55% 50% 39% 37% 30%
b abcg abcgh abcdeghi abg abcdegh bed d d
Labour 531 219 310 107 131 86 96 53 59 237 182 111 128 140 126 137
26% 22% 30% 47% 37% 26% 27% 18% 13% 41% 27% 15% 23% 25% 31% 28%
a bedefhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi ab
Don't Know / Neither 697 255 440 71 124 148 122 124 108 195 270 232 146 210 134 208
34% 26% 42% 32% 36% 46% 34% 41% 23% 34% 40% 30% 26% 37% 33% 42%
a f f abdfgi f afgi f afgi f a a ac
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i-a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 67 (continuation)

V2_9. The Party more likely to grow the economy - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.
BASE: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |

Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

Conservative 797 44 28 725 28 94 62 75 54 88 123 113 86
39% 25% 28% 41% 32% 41% 37% 42% 37% 46% 45% 40% 48%

ab ab a ab a abd abd ab abdfh

Labour 531 38 27 466 27 72 55 41 35 33 93 66 45
26% 22% 26% 27% 32% 31% 32% 23% 23% 17% 34% 23% 25%

i i agik agik acghik

Don't Know / Neither 697 94 46 557 31 66 53 64 59 73 57 104 49

34% 53% 46% 32% 36% 29% 31% 36% 40% 37% 21% 37% 27%
cdefghijkl cefjl j j j j cejl il ejl
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 67 (continuation)
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V2_9. The Party more likely to grow the economy - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

a b c d *e f g

2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

797 540 110 55 6 1 38 42
39% 75% 16% 42% 10% 23% 39% 19%

bedfg bdg bdg

531 40 379 25 12 1 23 41
26% 6% 55% 19% 21% 16% 23% 18%

acdfg a a a a

697 141 203 51 39 3 38 141
34% 20% 29% 39% 69% 61% 38% 63%

a ab abcf ab abcf

ComRES
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Table 67 (continuation)
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V2_9. The Party more likely to grow the economy - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for each description.

BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h *i * k a b

Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826

Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679

Conservative 797 387 47 83 135 6 1 1 7 1 1 60 443 206
39% 86% 10% 38% 69% 10% 12% 37% 16% 32% 12% 24% 60% 30%

bcdehk behk bcehk be b

Labour 531 14 323 38 10 20 1 * 11 1 1 53 111 251
26% 3% 72% 18% 5% 34% 22% 8% 27% 42% 10% 21% 15% 37%

acdehk ad acdk ad ad a

Don't Know / Neither 697 50 80 96 50 33 4 1 24 1 5 143 183 221
34% 11% 18% 44% 26% 56% 67% 54% 57% 26% 78% 56% 25% 33%

a abd ab abd abd abcd a

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 68
V2_10. The Party more likely to enhance Britain's global standing - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for

each description.
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 18-24 25-34 [ 35-44 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 183 [ 3554 | 55+ AB c1 [ c2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
Conservative 730 442 288 37 93 96 124 118 263 130 219 381 248 189 159 134
36% 45% 28% 16% 26% 30% 34% 39% 56% 23% 32% 50% 45% 33% 39% 27%
b a ag abg abcgh abcdeghi ag abcdegh bd d d
Labour 520 222 298 118 114 91 94 51 52 232 185 103 129 126 129 136
26% 22% 29% 53% 32% 28% 26% 17% 11% 40% 27% 13% 23% 22% 31% 28%
a bedefghi efi efi efi f bedefhi efi ab b
Don't Know / Neither 774 323 448 70 144 138 141 131 152 213 278 283 176 254 123 222
38% 33% 43% 31% 41% 42% 39% 44% 33% 37% 41% 37% 32% 45% 30% 45%
a af af af afi af ac ac
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i - a,b,c,d

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 68 (continuation)

Page 305

V2_10. The Party more likely to enhance Britain's global standing - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for

each description.
BASE: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |

Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

Conservative 730 39 27 664 23 78 63 67 67 83 100 105 79
36% 22% 26% 38% 27% 33% 37% 37% 46% 43% 37% 37% 44%

abd a a a abde abd a ab abde

Labour 520 40 25 456 30 76 54 40 25 37 88 62 43
26% 23% 24% 26% 35% 33% 32% 22% 17% 19% 32% 22% 24%

h acghikl acghik ghik aghik

Don't Know / Neither 774 97 50 628 33 79 53 73 56 74 85 116 58

38% 55% 49% 36% 38% 34% 31% 40% 38% 38% 31% 41% 32%
cdefghijkl cefjl j fj
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 68 (continuation)
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V2_10. The Party more likely to enhance Britain's global standing - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for

each description.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Don't Know / Neither

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

a b c d *e f o]

2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

730 497 122 34 5 1 36 30
36% 69% 18% 26% 9% 14% 37% 14%

bedfg bdg bcdg

520 41 369 25 13 1 23 38
26% 6% 53% 19% 23% 16% 24% 17%

acdfg a a a a

774 183 201 72 39 4 39 156
38% 25% 29% 55% 68% 69% 40% 70%

abf abf ab abcf

ComRES
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Table 68 (continuation)
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V2_10. The Party more likely to enhance Britain's global standing - Which party do you think most deserves each of these descriptions? Please indicate one party for

each description.
BASE: All respondents

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Conservative 730 373 43 53 125 4 * - 3 * 2 61 402 174
36% 83% 10% 24% 64% 7% 5% -% 8% 9% 31% 24% 55% 26%
bedehk beh bcehk beh b
Labour 520 12 325 42 10 18 1 1 12 1 2 58 120 253
26% 3% 2% 19% 5% 31% 13% 44% 28% 65% 35% 23% 16% 37%
acdehk ad ad ad ad a
Don't Know / Neither 774 66 82 122 60 36 5 1 26 1 2 137 215 252
38% 15% 18% 56% 31% 62% 82% 56% 64% 26% 34% 54% 29% 37%
abd ab abd abd abd a
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 69

V3_1. Britain's political parties offer too little choice to voters - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Page 308

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 [ 2534 [ 3544 [ 4554 | 5564 | 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB [ I c2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
Agree (1.0) 1098 573 524 111 183 168 201 167 267 294 369 435 313 316 225 244
54% 58% 51% 50% 52% 52% 56% 56% 57% 51% 54% 57% 57% 56% 55% 50%
b g d
Disagree (-1.0) 508 289 218 55 69 67 87 85 144 124 154 229 163 137 112 97
25% 29% 21% 25% 20% 21% 24% 28% 31% 22% 23% 30% 29% 24% 27% 20%
b bcgh bcdgh bcgh bd d
Don't Know 419 124 294 58 98 89 70 47 56 156 159 103 7 117 74 152
21% 13% 28% 26% 28% 27% 20% 16% 12% 27% 23% 13% 14% 20% 18% 31%
a efi defi defi fi defi efi a abc
Base for stats 1606 862 741 167 252 235 288 253 411 419 523 664 476 453 337 340
Mean Score .37 .33 41 .34 .45 43 .39 .32 .30 41 41 31 .32 .40 .34 43
fi
Standard Deviation .930 .945 911 .945 .894 .904 .920 .948 .955 .915 913 .952 .950 919 .943 .903
Error variance * * * .01 * * * * * * * * * * * *
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,efg,h,i-ab,cd

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 69 (continuation)

V3_1. Britain's political parties offer too little choice to voters - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
BASE: All respondents

Page 309

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |

Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

Agree (1.0) 1098 86 55 957 42 137 95 85 88 105 144 158 106
54% 49% 55% 55% 49% 59% 56% 47% 59% 54% 53% 56% 59%

[¢] 9 9 9

Disagree (-1.0) 508 35 23 450 28 60 44 47 37 53 84 59 40
25% 20% 23% 26% 33% 26% 26% 26% 25% 27% 31% 21% 22%

akl ak

Don't Know 419 56 23 340 15 36 32 48 24 37 46 67 35

21% 32% 23% 19% 18% 16% 19% 27% 16% 19% 17% 24% 19%
cdefhijl cehj e
Base for stats 1606 120 78 1407 70 197 138 132 124 157 227 217 145
Mean Score .37 43 41 .36 .20 .39 .37 .28 41 .33 .26 .46 .45
dj
Standard Deviation .930 .909 .918 .933 .988 .924 .933 .962 .916 .946 .966 .890 .894
Error variance * .01 .01 * .01 * .01 .01 .01 .01 * * .01
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 69 (continuation)

V3_1. Britain's political parties offer too little choice to voters - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Agree (1.0)
Disagree (-1.0)
Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

a b c d *e f g

2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

1098 383 382 100 37 4 59 93
54% 53% 55% 76% 65% 70% 61% 42%

g g abfg g g

508 219 190 19 8 * 26 28

25% 30% 27% 15% 14% 7% 26% 12%
cdg cdg cg

419 119 120 13 12 1 13 104
21% 17% 17% 10% 22% 22% 13% 46%

c c c abcdf

1606 602 572 119 44 4 85 121

.37 .27 .34 .68 .65 .81 .40 .54

abf ab ab

.930 .963 .943 .740 771 .681 .923 .845

* * * * .01 .05 * .01

Page 310
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Table 69 (continuation)

V3_1. Britain's political parties offer too little choice to voters - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Agree (1.0)
Disagree (-1.0)
Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e *f *g h *i * k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
1098 218 256 158 138 38 5 * 30 2 3 118 428 399
54% 48% 57% 73% 71% 65% 71% 8% 74% 7% 43% 46% 58% 59%
ak abk abk ak abk
508 166 136 36 45 10 1 1 3 * 2 42 188 192
25% 37% 30% 17% 23% 17% 15% 48% 6% 23% 37% 16% 26% 28%
becdehk cdehk h
419 68 58 23 12 11 1 1 8 - 1 96 120 88
21% 15% 13% 11% 6% 18% 14% 44% 20% -% 19% 38% 16% 13%
d d d d abcdeh
1606 384 392 194 183 48 6 1 33 2 5 160 617 590
37 .14 31 .63 .51 .59 .65 -70 .84 .54 .08 .48 .39 .35
a ab ab a abdk a
.930 .992 .953 778 .865 .817 .836 1.455 .545 1.157 1.124 .883 .922 .937
* * * * * .01 09 71 .01 .33 .25 .01 * *
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Table 70

V3_2. 1 would never consider joining a political party - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 [ 2534 [ 3544 [ 4554 | 5564 | 65+ 1838 | 3554 55+ AB [ I c2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
Agree (1.0) 1021 487 531 99 167 155 167 142 290 266 322 432 261 296 222 243
50% 49% 51% 44% 48% 48% 47% 47% 62% 46% 47% 56% 47% 52% 54% 49%
abcdegh abcdegh a
Disagree (-1.0) 545 292 253 76 91 87 92 87 111 167 180 199 169 143 106 127
27% 30% 24% 34% 26% 27% 26% 29% 24% 29% 26% 26% 30% 25% 26% 26%
b bdfhi b
Don't Know 460 207 251 50 92 82 99 70 66 142 181 136 124 130 83 123
23% 21% 24% 22% 26% 25% 28% 23% 14% 25% 27% 18% 22% 23% 20% 25%
f fi fi fi fi fi fi
Base for stats 1565 779 783 175 258 242 260 229 402 433 502 631 429 439 328 369
Mean Score .30 .25 .35 A3 .30 .28 .29 .24 44 .23 .28 .37 21 .35 .35 31
a abcdegh ag a
Standard Deviation .953 .969 .936 .994 .957 .962 .959 .973 .897 .974 .960 .930 .978 .939 .938 .951
Error variance * * * .01 * * * * * * * * * * * *
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,efg,h,i-ab,cd

Prepared by ComRes




Party Conference 2019 Poll

Table 70 (continuation)

V3_2. 1 would never consider joining a political party - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Agree (1.0)
Disagree (-1.0)
Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,|l

Prepared by ComRes
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Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
a b c d e f g h i j k |
2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
1021 86 44 891 50 109 101 87 76 112 119 142 95
50% 49% 43% 51% 59% 47% 59% 48% 52% 58% 44% 50% 53%
j bj bcegjk bej
545 48 34 463 19 63 43 47 40 46 80 79 46
27% 27% 34% 26% 22% 27% 25% 26% 27% 24% 29% 28% 25%
460 42 24 394 16 61 27 47 31 36 74 63 39
23% 24% 23% 23% 19% 26% 16% 26% 21% 19% 27% 22% 22%
f f f f
1565 134 78 1353 69 172 144 133 117 158 199 221 141
.30 .28 12 .32 .45 .27 .40 .30 .31 42 .19 .28 .35
b b bj
.953 .963 .999 .949 .899 .965 .919 .957 .956 912 .984 961 .940
* .01 .01 * .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 * .01
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Table 70 (continuation)

V3_2. 1 would never consider joining a political party - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Agree (1.0)
Disagree (-1.0)
Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

a b c d *e f g

2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

1021 379 338 57 30 3 59 106
50% 53% 49% 43% 54% 54% 61% 47%

c abcg

545 176 219 46 20 2 23 45

27% 24% 32% 35% 36% 41% 24% 20%
afg afg g

460 167 136 28 6 * 15 74
23% 23% 20% 22% 10% 4% 16% 33%

df abcdf

1565 554 557 103 51 5 83 150

.30 .37 21 A1 .20 .14 43 .40

bc bc bc

.953 931 .978 .999 .990 1111 .906 .918

* * * .01 .02 .09 * .01

ComRES
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Table 70 (continuation)

V3_2. 1 would never consider joining a political party - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Agree (1.0)
Disagree (-1.0)
Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e *f *g h *i * k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
1021 244 207 112 119 27 3 2 30 1 2 143 408 326
50% 54% 46% 52% 61% 45% 39% 81% 71% 58% 41% 56% 55% 48%
b bce abce b b
545 113 159 70 43 22 4 * 5 1 - 48 175 220
27% 25% 35% 32% 22% 37% 61% 8% 13% 42% -% 19% 24% 32%
adhk adhk dhk a
460 95 84 35 33 10 - * 7 - 3 65 154 133
23% 21% 19% 16% 17% 17% -% 11% 16% -% 59% 25% 21% 20%
bed
1565 357 367 182 162 49 7 2 35 2 2 191 583 546
.30 .37 13 .23 .46 .10 -21 .81 .69 .15 1.00 .50 .40 .19
b bce abce bce b
.953 931 .993 976 .889 1.006 1.061 .810 .730 1.362 - .869 917 .982
* * * * * .02 .10 .22 .01 .46 - * * *
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Table 71

V3_3.1am, or have once been, a member of a political party - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Page 316

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 [ 2534 [ 3544 [ 4554 | 5564 | 65+ 1838 | 3554 55+ AB [ I c2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
Agree (1.0) 393 215 178 59 87 57 51 52 87 146 108 139 129 113 81 70
19% 22% 17% 26% 25% 18% 14% 17% 19% 25% 16% 18% 23% 20% 20% 14%
b cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi d d d
Disagree (-1.0) 1267 672 594 89 169 182 247 219 362 258 428 581 351 362 251 304
63% 68% 57% 40% 48% 56% 69% 73% 7% 45% 63% 76% 63% 64% 61% 62%
b a abg abcgh abcgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
Don't Know 364 100 263 7 94 85 60 29 18 172 146 47 73 94 79 118
18% 10% 25% 34% 27% 26% 17% 10% 4% 30% 21% 6% 13% 16% 19% 24%
a cdefhi defhi defi efi fi defhi efi a ab
Base for stats 1661 886 772 148 256 239 298 271 450 403 537 721 480 475 332 374
Mean Score -.53 -.52 -.54 -.20 -.32 -.52 -.66 -.62 -.61 -.28 -.60 -.61 -.46 -.52 -51 -.62
cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi d
Standard Deviation .851 .857 .843 .982 .950 .853 757 .789 792 .962 .803 .790 .887 .853 .861 .783
Error variance * * * .01 * * * * * * * * * * * *
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,efg,h,i-ab,cd

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 71 (continuation)

V3_3.1am, or have once been, a member of a political party - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
BASE: All respondents

Page 317

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |

Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

Agree (1.0) 393 31 16 346 11 34 20 35 29 27 83 57 50
19% 18% 16% 20% 13% 15% 12% 19% 19% 14% 30% 20% 28%

f f abcdefghik f abcdefi

Disagree (-1.0) 1267 106 71 1090 53 156 132 106 100 136 144 169 94
63% 60% 70% 62% 62% 67% 78% 59% 68% 70% 53% 60% 52%

gjkl jl jl acdeghjkl jl gjkl

Don't Know 364 39 14 311 22 42 18 40 19 31 46 58 37
18% 22% 14% 18% 25% 18% 10% 22% 13% 16% 17% 20% 20%

fh f bfh f fh fh f

Base for stats 1661 137 87 1436 64 191 152 141 129 163 227 226 144

Mean Score -.53 -.54 -.63 -.52 -.66 -.64 -73 -.50 -.56 -.67 =27 -.49 -31

f fi f f abcdefghik f abcdefhik

Standard Deviation .851 .842 779 .856 759 771 .681 .868 .835 747 .965 .871 .955

Error variance * .01 .01 * .01 * * * .01 * * * .01

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 71 (continuation)

V3_3.1am, or have once been, a member of a political party - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Agree (1.0)
Disagree (-1.0)
Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

a b c d *e f g

2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

393 129 173 36 17 1 22 11
19% 18% 25% 28% 29% 25% 23% 5%

[¢] ag ag ag [¢]

1267 500 416 86 35 3 54 119

63% 69% 60% 65% 62% 64% 55% 53%
bfg ¢}

364 93 103 9 5 1 21 94
18% 13% 15% % 9% 12% 22% 42%

c abcd abcdf

1661 628 590 122 52 5 7 131

-53 -.59 -41 -.40 -.36 -44 -41 -.83

] ag ag 9 ag
.851 .808 912 919 .944 1.016 .916 .567
* * * .01 .02 .09 * *

Page 318

ComRES




Party Conference 2019 Poll

Table 71 (continuation)

V3_3.1am, or have once been, a member of a political party - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Agree (1.0)
Disagree (-1.0)
Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e *f *g h *i * k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
393 92 115 55 35 18 2 1 7 2 - 39 148 166
19% 20% 25% 25% 18% 31% 26% 52% 16% 7% -% 15% 20% 24%
dk k dk a
1267 312 275 145 148 36 5 1 27 * 4 138 504 435
63% 69% 61% 67% 76% 61% 74% 37% 66% 23% 75% 54% 68% 64%
bk k becek
364 47 61 18 12 5 - * 8 - 1 79 84 78
18% 10% 14% 8% 6% 8% -% 11% 18% -% 25% 31% 11% 12%
cd cd abcde
1661 404 389 199 183 54 7 2 34 2 4 177 652 600
-.53 -.54 -41 -.45 -.62 -.32 -.48 A7 -.61 .54 -1.00 -.56 -.55 -.45
ad d d a
.851 .841 .913 .894 .789 .955 .949 1.365 .802 1.157 - .833 .839 .895
* * * * * .02 08 .62 .02 .33 - * * *
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Table 72

Page 320

V3_4. 1 generally decide who to vote for at General Elections on the basis of my choice of party and its leader - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 18-24 25-34 3544 [ 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ 1838 | 3554 55+ AB [ I c2 I DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
Agree (1.0) 1102 560 541 118 189 154 188 176 276 307 343 452 325 316 230 230
54% 57% 52% 53% 54% 48% 52% 59% 59% 53% 50% 59% 59% 56% 56% 47%
b ch ch cdgh d d d
Disagree (-1.0) 559 315 242 51 87 79 103 85 154 138 182 239 166 154 114 125
28% 32% 23% 23% 25% 24% 29% 28% 33% 24% 27% 31% 30% 27% 28% 25%
b abcgh abcg
Don't Know 365 111 252 55 74 91 67 39 38 130 158 7 62 99 67 137
18% 11% 24% 25% 21% 28% 19% 13% 8% 23% 23% 10% 11% 17% 16% 28%
a efi efi bdefi efi f efi efi a a abc
Base for stats 1660 875 783 169 276 233 291 261 430 445 524 691 491 470 344 355
Mean Score .33 .28 .38 .40 .37 .32 .29 .35 .29 .38 31 31 .32 .35 .34 .30
a
Standard Deviation .945 .961 .925 .920 .932 .949 .958 .940 .960 .926 .953 .952 .947 .939 .942 .957
Error variance * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,efg,h,i-ab,cd

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 72 (continuation)

V3_4. 1 generally decide who to vote for at General Elections on the basis of my choice of party and its leader - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Page 321

Reg
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland NET: England North East North West West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |
Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179
Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180
Agree (1.0) 1102 84 48 970 48 136 98 87 75 116 146 168 96
54% 47% 48% 55% 57% 58% 58% 48% 51% 60% 53% 59% 53%
g ag ag abg
Disagree (-1.0) 559 44 34 481 23 63 51 47 43 51 79 67 55
28% 25% 34% 28% 28% 27% 30% 26% 29% 26% 29% 24% 31%
k
Don't Know 365 48 19 297 13 34 21 46 29 27 49 48 29
18% 27% 19% 17% 16% 15% 12% 26% 20% 14% 18% 17% 16%
cdefijkl cefijkl
Base for stats 1660 128 82 1450 72 198 149 134 119 167 225 235 151
Mean Score .33 .31 .18 .34 .34 .37 .31 .30 .27 .39 .30 43 .27
b
Standard Deviation .945 .955 991 .942 .946 .932 .953 .959 .967 .923 .957 .907 .967
Error variance * .01 .01 * .01 * .01 .01 .01 .01 * * .01
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 72 (continuation)

V3_4. 1 generally decide who to vote for at General Elections on the basis of my choice of party and its leader - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Agree (1.0)
Disagree (-1.0)
Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote
a b c d *e f g
2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
1102 439 400 87 29 3 59 62
54% 61% 58% 66% 51% 50% 60% 27%
[¢] 9 9 9 [¢]
559 192 204 39 19 2 23 60
28% 27% 29% 30% 34% 30% 23% 27%
365 90 89 6 9 1 16 103
18% 13% 13% 4% 15% 21% 16% 46%
c c c c abcdf
1660 630 604 126 48 4 82 122
.33 .39 .32 .38 .19 .25 .45 .01
9 9 9 9
.945 921 .947 .929 .992 1.116 .900 1.004
* * * .01 .02 12 * .01

ComRES
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Table 72 (continuation)

V3_4. 1 generally decide who to vote for at General Elections on the basis of my choice of party and

BASE: All respondents

Page 323

its leader - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Agree (1.0) 1102 294 270 137 133 29 2 1 29 2 1 82 445 395
54% 65% 60% 63% 68% 49% 25% 52% 71% 100% 22% 32% 60% 58%
ek k k bek k ek
Disagree (-1.0) 559 121 138 67 50 23 4 - 6 - 2 84 204 213
28% 27% 31% 31% 26% 39% 65% -% 15% -% 31% 33% 28% 31%
h h h h
Don't Know 365 37 43 13 12 7 1 1 6 - 3 90 87 71
18% 8% 9% 6% 6% 12% 10% 48% 14% -% 47% 35% 12% 10%
d abcdeh
Base for stats 1660 415 408 204 183 52 6 1 36 2 3 166 649 608
Mean Score .33 42 .32 .34 .45 12 -.44 1.00 .66 1.00 -17 -.02 .37 .30
ek k k ek bcek
Standard Deviation .945 .910 .947 .942 .894 1.003 .984 - 761 - 1.201 1.003 .929 .955
Error variance * * * * * .02 A1 - .01 - .36 .01 * *
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 73

V3_b5. I generally decide who to vote for at General Elections on my view of the local candidate - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Page 324

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Cl [ C2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
Agree (1.0) 651 310 342 78 169 92 94 81 138 247 186 219 178 181 150 143
32% 31% 33% 35% 48% 28% 26% 27% 29% 43% 27% 29% 32% 32% 36% 29%
dh acdefhi acdefhi d
Disagree (-1.0) 981 550 430 89 99 137 193 170 293 187 330 463 302 292 181 206
48% 56% 42% 40% 28% 42% 54% 57% 63% 33% 48% 60% 55% 51% 44% 42%
b b bg abcg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh cd cd
Don't Know 393 127 263 58 83 95 72 48 37 141 167 85 73 96 81 143
19% 13% 25% 26% 24% 29% 20% 16% 8% 24% 24% 11% 13% 17% 20% 29%
a efi efi defi fi fi efi efi a abc
Base for stats 1632 860 772 167 268 229 287 251 431 434 516 682 480 473 330 349
Mean Score -.20 -.28 -11 -.07 .26 -.20 -35 -35 -.36 14 -.28 -.36 -.26 -24 -.09 -.18
a defhi acdefhi fi acdefhi a
Standard Deviation .980 .961 .994 1.001 .967 .983 .940 .937 .934 .992 .961 .934 .967 .973 .997 .985
Error variance * * * .01 * * * * * * * * * * * *
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,efg,h,i-ab,cd

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 73 (continuation)

V3_b5. I generally decide who to vote for at General Elections on my view of the local candidate - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
BASE: All respondents

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |

Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

Agree (1.0) 651 65 20 566 24 80 56 59 42 39 110 90 66
32% 37% 20% 32% 28% 34% 33% 33% 29% 20% 40% 32% 37%

bi bi bi bi bi bedhik bi bi

Disagree (-1.0) 981 73 57 851 46 121 84 71 62 126 120 134 86
48% 41% 57% 49% 54% 52% 50% 40% 42% 65% 44% 47% 48%

aghj g g agh g acefghjkl

Don't Know 393 38 24 331 15 32 29 50 43 29 43 60 29

19% 21% 24% 19% 18% 14% 17% 28% 29% 15% 16% 21% 16%
e e e cefijl cdefijl e

Base for stats 1632 138 7 1416 70 201 141 130 105 165 230 223 152

Mean Score -.20 -.05 -.48 -.20 -31 -.20 -.20 -.10 -.19 -.53 -.05 -.20 -13

bi bi bi bi bi bi bei bi bi

Standard Deviation .980 1.002 .884 .980 .959 .981 .984 .999 .987 .851 1.001 .982 .995

Error variance * .01 .01 * .01 * .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 * .01

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

ComRES

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 73 (continuation)

V3_b5. I generally decide who to vote for at General Elections on my view of the local candidate - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Agree (1.0)
Disagree (-1.0)
Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

a b c d *e f g

2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

651 206 251 58 28 4 44 33
32% 29% 36% 44% 49% 69% 45% 15%

g ag ag ag abg

981 398 352 64 20 1 38 82

48% 55% 51% 49% 35% 23% 38% 36%
dfg dfg fg

393 116 90 10 9 * 16 110
19% 16% 13% % 16% 9% 17% 49%

c c abcdf

1632 605 602 122 47 5 82 115

-.20 -.32 -17 -.06 17 .50 .08 -43

ag ag abg abg
.980 .949 .987 1.003 .996 .976 1.003 .908
* * * .01 .02 .08 .01 .01

ComRES
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Table 73 (continuation)

V3_b5. I generally decide who to vote for at General Elections on my view of the local candidate - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
BASE: All respondents

Page 327

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Agree (1.0) 651 134 166 66 63 28 6 - 12 1 1 74 244 230
32% 30% 37% 30% 32% 48% 89% -% 29% 51% 21% 29% 33% 34%
ak acdk
Disagree (-1.0) 981 261 239 130 108 24 1 2 25 1 5 89 390 369
48% 58% 53% 60% 55% 41% 11% 89% 59% 49% 79% 35% 53% 54%
ek k ek k k
Don't Know 393 56 45 21 25 7 - * 5 - - 92 103 80
19% 12% 10% 10% 13% 11% -% 11% 11% -% -% 36% 14% 12%
abcdeh
Base for stats 1632 395 405 196 170 52 7 2 37 2 6 164 634 599
Mean Score -.20 -.32 -18 -.33 -.26 .08 .78 -1.00 -34 .02 -57 -.09 -.23 -.23
a acd ac
Standard Deviation .980 .949 .985 .947 .968 1.006 677 - .954 1.378 .902 .999 974 974
Error variance * * * * * .02 .04 - .02 A7 14 .01 * *
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 74

V3_6. | generally vote for the same party in every General Election - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Page 328

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 18-24 2534 [ 3544 [ 4554 | 5564 | 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB [ I c2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
Agree (1.0) 976 512 461 94 150 128 179 144 282 244 306 426 293 258 213 213
48% 52% 45% 42% 43% 39% 50% 48% 60% 42% 45% 56% 53% 45% 52% 43%
b cg c abcdegh abcegh bd d
Disagree (-1.0) 737 386 351 59 133 118 131 131 166 192 249 296 200 225 147 165
36% 39% 34% 26% 38% 36% 37% 44% 35% 33% 37% 39% 36% 40% 36% 34%
b a a a afgh a a ag
Don't Know 311 88 223 72 68 79 48 25 20 140 127 45 59 86 52 114
15% 9% 22% 32% 19% 24% 13% 8% 4% 24% 19% 6% 11% 15% 13% 23%
a bedefghi defi defhi efi f defhi defi a abc
Base for stats 1714 898 812 153 283 245 310 275 448 435 556 723 493 483 359 378
Mean Score .14 .14 .14 .23 .06 .04 .15 .05 .26 A2 .10 18 19 .07 18 13
bcegh
Standard Deviation .990 .991 991 .976 1.000 1.001 .990 1.001 .967 .994 .996 .984 .983 .999 .984 .993
Error variance * * * .01 * * * * * * * * * * * *
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,efg,h,i-ab,cd

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 74 (continuation)

V3_6. | generally vote for the same party in every General Election - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
BASE: All respondents
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Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |

Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

Agree (1.0) 976 83 51 843 38 117 79 86 56 90 145 140 93
48% 47% 50% 48% 45% 50% 46% 48% 38% 47% 53% 49% 52%

h h h h h h

Disagree (-1.0) 737 58 37 641 30 84 72 53 66 80 95 97 64
36% 33% 37% 37% 36% 36% 42% 29% 44% 41% 35% 34% 35%

g g acgk g

Don't Know 311 35 13 263 17 32 20 41 27 24 33 47 23

15% 20% 13% 15% 20% 14% 12% 23% 18% 12% 12% 16% 13%
fj beefijl

Base for stats 1714 141 88 1485 68 201 150 139 121 170 240 237 157

Mean Score 14 17 .15 14 A1 .16 .04 .24 -.08 .06 21 .18 .19

h h h h h h h

Standard Deviation .990 .989 .994 .991 1.001 .990 1.002 .975 1.001 1.001 .980 .986 .985

Error variance * .01 .01 * .01 * .01 .01 .01 .01 * * .01

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 74 (continuation)

V3_6. | generally vote for the same party in every General Election - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Agree

Disagree

Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

(1.0)

(-1.0)

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

a b c d *e f g

2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

976 377 407 60 35 1 38 42
48% 52% 59% 46% 61% 19% 39% 19%

fg acfg g fg g

737 282 203 63 15 3 44 86
36% 39% 29% 47% 26% 68% 45% 38%

b bd bd b

311 62 83 9 7 1 16 97
15% 9% 12% % 12% 13% 16% 43%

ac abcdf

1714 659 610 122 50 4 83 128

14 14 .33 -.02 .40 -.56 -.07 -.34

fg acfg g cfg g
.990 .990 .943 1.004 .926 .939 1.003 .942
* * * .01 .02 .07 .01 .01

ComRES
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Table 74 (continuation)

V3_6. | generally vote for the same party in every General Election - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
BASE: All respondents

Page 331

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Agree (1.0) 976 273 311 85 74 40 2 * 12 2 2 79 404 396
48% 60% 69% 39% 38% 68% 35% 8% 28% 7% 35% 31% 55% 58%
cdhk acdhk cdhk
Disagree (-1.0) 737 150 100 118 111 17 4 1 25 * 3 89 270 230
36% 33% 22% 54% 57% 28% 58% 48% 60% 23% 53% 35% 37% 34%
b abek abek abek b
Don't Know 311 29 39 14 10 2 * 1 5 - 1 88 62 53
15% 6% 9% 7% 5% 4% 7% 44% 12% -% 11% 34% 8% 8%
abcdeh
Base for stats 1714 423 411 203 185 57 6 1 36 2 5 168 675 626
Mean Score .14 .29 .51 -17 -.20 41 -.25 -.70 -.36 .54 -21 -.06 .20 .26
cdhk acdhk cdhk
Standard Deviation .990 .958 .860 .989 .982 .920 1.057 1.455 .944 1.157 1.090 1.001 .981 .965
Error variance * * * * * .02 A1 71 .02 .33 .24 .01 * *
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 75

Page 332

V3_7.1am open minded about which party | vote for and may change my mind in the run-up to a General Election - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 | 2534 [ 3544 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB [ I c2 I DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
Agree (1.0) 905 427 477 111 176 141 167 140 170 287 308 310 253 267 189 196
45% 43% 46% 50% 50% 43% 47% 47% 36% 50% 45% 40% 46% 47% 46% 40%
fi fi f fi f fi f d d
Disagree (-1.0) 733 427 304 53 89 109 128 121 233 143 236 354 218 206 151 157
36% 43% 29% 24% 26% 34% 36% 40% 50% 25% 35% 46% 39% 36% 37% 32%
b abg abg abg abcdegh abg abcdgh d
Don't Know 387 133 254 60 85 74 64 39 64 145 138 103 81 96 70 139
19% 13% 25% 27% 24% 23% 18% 13% 14% 25% 20% 13% 15% 17% 17% 28%
a defhi defi efi defhi efi abc
Base for stats 1638 853 781 164 265 250 295 261 404 430 544 664 471 473 341 353
Mean Score .10 * .22 .35 .33 A3 A3 .07 -.16 .34 13 -.07 .07 13 A1 11
a cdefhi cdefhi fi fi f cdefhi fi
Standard Deviation .995 1.001 .976 .938 .947 .994 .993 .999 .989 .943 .992 .999 .998 .993 .995 .995
Error variance * * * .01 * * * * * * * * * * * *
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,efg,h,i-ab,cd

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 75 (continuation)
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V3_7.1am open minded about which party | vote for and may change my mind in the run-up to a General Election - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Agree

Disagree

Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

a b c d e f g h i j k |

2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

(1.0) 905 63 34 808 41 105 66 84 73 82 142 134 80
45% 36% 34% 46% 48% 45% 39% 46% 49% 42% 52% 47% 45%

ab ab ab abf abf ab

(-1.0) 733 74 46 614 28 92 63 54 53 70 85 97 71
36% 42% 45% 35% 33% 40% 37% 30% 36% 36% 31% 34% 40%

g cgik g g

387 39 21 326 16 36 41 43 22 42 46 52 28
19% 22% 21% 19% 18% 15% 24% 24% 15% 22% 17% 18% 16%

ehl ehl
1638 137 80 1421 69 197 129 137 126 153 227 231 152
.10 -.08 -14 14 .18 .07 .02 22 .16 .08 .25 .16 .06
ab b ab b abf ab
.995 1.000 .997 .991 .990 1.000 1.004 .980 992 1.000 .970 .989 1.002
* .01 .01 * .01 * .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 * .01
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Table 75 (continuation)

V3_7.1am open minded about which party | vote for and

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Agree (1.0)
Disagree (-1.0)
Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes
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may change my mind in the run-up to a General Election - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

a b c d *e f g

2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

905 322 318 81 17 2 53 63
45% 45% 46% 62% 31% 42% 54% 28%

g dg abdg abdg

733 292 263 38 35 2 28 55

36% 41% 38% 29% 61% 39% 29% 25%
cfg cfg abcfg

387 107 111 13 5 1 17 107
19% 15% 16% 10% 8% 19% 17% 48%

abcdf

1638 614 582 119 52 4 81 118

.10 .05 .09 .37 -.33 .04 31 .06

d d abdg abdg d

.995 1.000 .996 .935 .954 1.148 .958 1.002

* * * .01 02 12 .01 .01

ComRES
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Table 75 (continuation)
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V3_7.1am open minded about which party | vote for and may change my mind in the run-up to a General Election - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Agree

Disagree

Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes

(1.0)

(-1.0)

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
a b c d e *f *g h *i * k a b
2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
905 165 179 136 105 15 4 1 31 2 3 101 333 303
45% 37% 40% 63% 54% 26% 58% 63% 75% 100% 56% 39% 45% 45%
abdek abek abdek
733 238 204 63 61 37 1 1 7 - 1 61 294 291
36% 53% 45% 29% 31% 63% 15% 37% 18% -% 25% 24% 40% 43%
bedhk cdhk bedhk
387 48 67 18 29 7 2 - 3 - 1 94 109 84
19% 11% 15% 8% 15% 12% 26% -% 7% -% 19% 37% 15% 12%
c c abcdeh
1638 403 383 199 166 52 5 2 38 2 5 162 627 594
.10 -.18 -.06 .37 .27 -.42 .59 .26 .61 1.00 .38 .24 .06 .02
e abe abe abdek abe
.995 .984 .999 .933 .967 .918 .907 1.277 .800 - 1.044 973 .999 1.001
* * * * * .02 .10 41 .02 - .22 .01 * *




Party Conference 2019 Poll

Table 76

V3_8. The Labour Party has become too left wing - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Page 336

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male |  Female 1824 | 2534 [ 3544 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ 1838 | 3554 55+ AB [ I c2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
Agree (1.0) 928 586 342 70 104 103 158 168 326 174 261 494 303 276 177 173
46% 59% 33% 31% 30% 32% 44% 56% 70% 30% 38% 64% 55% 48% 43% 35%
b abcg abcdgh abcdegh bcg abcdegh bed d d
Disagree (-1.0) 529 231 295 67 105 107 101 75 74 171 209 149 139 149 131 110
26% 23% 28% 30% 30% 33% 28% 25% 16% 30% 31% 19% 25% 26% 32% 22%
a fi fi efi fi fi fi fi ad
Don't Know 568 168 398 88 142 114 99 57 68 230 213 125 111 145 103 209
28% 17% 38% 39% 41% 35% 28% 19% 15% 40% 31% 16% 20% 25% 25% 42%
a defhi defhi defi efi defhi efi a abc
Base for stats 1457 818 637 137 208 210 259 243 400 345 469 642 442 424 308 283
Mean Score .27 43 .07 .03 * -.02 .22 .39 .63 .01 A1 .54 .37 .30 15 .22
b bcg abcdgh abcdegh abcdegh cd
Standard Deviation .962 .901 .998 1.003 1.002 1.002 .978 .925 778 1.001 .995 .844 .930 .955 .990 977
Error variance * * * .01 * * * * * * * * * * * *
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,efg,h,i-ab,cd

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 76 (continuation)

V3_8. The Labour Party has become too left wing - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Agree (1.0)
Disagree (-1.0)
Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

a b c d e f g h i j k |

2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

928 72 35 821 37 106 63 80 73 98 146 128 90
46% 41% 35% 47% 44% 46% 37% 44% 49% 50% 53% 45% 50%

bf bf bf abf bf

529 41 32 456 29 71 58 33 37 36 73 74 44
26% 23% 31% 26% 34% 30% 34% 18% 25% 18% 27% 26% 25%

gi gi gi gi acgi g g

568 63 34 471 18 56 50 68 37 61 55 81 46

28% 36% 34% 27% 21% 24% 29% 37% 25% 31% 20% 29% 25%
cdehijl dj j j cdehjkl j j

1457 113 67 1277 67 177 120 113 111 134 219 203 134

27 .27 .05 .29 12 .20 .04 42 .32 .46 .33 .27 .34

bf bdef f bdef bf f bf

.962 .966 1.006 .958 1.000 .983 1.003 911 951 .890 .946 .966 .943

* .01 .01 * .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 * .01
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Table 76 (continuation)

V3_8. The Labour Party has become too left wing - Do you

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Agree (1.0)
Disagree (-1.0)
Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

agree or disagree with these statements?

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

a b c d *e f g

2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

928 519 206 69 25 3 53 44
46% 2% 30% 52% 45% 56% 54% 20%

bedfg g bg bg bg

529 73 315 28 14 1 28 56
26% 10% 45% 21% 24% 25% 29% 25%

acdfg a a a a

568 129 172 35 18 1 17 125
28% 18% 25% 27% 31% 19% 17% 56%

af af af abcdf

1457 592 521 96 39 4 81 100

.27 .75 -21 43 .30 .38 .30 -12

bcdfg bg bg bg
.962 .659 .979 .909 .966 1.061 .959 .998
* * * .01 03 .10 .01 .01

Page 338
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Table 76 (continuation)

V3_8. The Labour Party has become too left wing - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
BASE: All respondents

Page 339

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
Agree (1.0) 928 339 105 126 156 24 2 1 13 1 3 69 469 298
46% 75% 23% 58% 80% 42% 26% 37% 32% 58% 53% 27% 64% 44%
bcehk behk bcehk bk b
Disagree (-1.0) 529 42 250 54 19 18 2 - 9 1 - 65 135 243
26% 9% 55% 25% 10% 31% 27% -% 21% 42% -% 25% 18% 36%
acdehk ad ad ad ad a
Don't Know 568 69 95 37 20 16 3 1 20 - 3 122 133 137
28% 15% 21% 17% 10% 28% 47% 63% 48% -% 47% 48% 18% 20%
ad d ad abcde abcde
Base for stats 1457 382 355 180 175 43 4 1 22 2 3 134 604 541
Mean Score .27 .78 -41 .40 .78 15 -.02 1.00 21 .15 1.00 .03 .55 .10
bcehk bk bcehk b b b b
Standard Deviation .962 .630 914 .918 .621 1.001 1.182 - 1.001 1.362 - 1.003 .833 .996
Error variance * * * * * .03 .20 - .03 .46 - .01 * *
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 77

V3_9. The Conservative Party has

BASE: All respondents

become too right wing - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Page 340

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male [ Female 18-24 [ 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 [ 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB Cl [ C2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
Agree (1.0) 804 429 371 97 125 122 140 129 190 222 262 319 245 230 158 171
40% 44% 36% 43% 36% 38% 39% 43% 41% 39% 38% 42% 44% 40% 38% 35%
b d
Disagree (-1.0) 656 393 263 57 86 79 121 110 203 143 200 313 205 184 144 122
32% 40% 25% 25% 25% 24% 34% 37% 43% 25% 29% 41% 37% 32% 35% 25%
b abcg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh d d d
Don't Know 565 164 401 71 139 123 97 61 75 210 220 135 103 155 109 199
28% 17% 39% 31% 40% 38% 27% 20% 16% 37% 32% 18% 19% 27% 26% 40%
a efi adefhi defi efi defi efi a a abc
Base for stats 1460 822 634 154 211 201 261 239 393 365 462 632 450 414 302 293
Mean Score .10 .04 a7 .26 19 21 .07 .08 -.03 .22 13 .01 .09 a1 .05 17
a fi fi fi fi fi
Standard Deviation .995 1.000 .986 .968 .985 .979 .999 .999 1.001 977 .992 1.001 .997 .995 1.001 .988
Error variance * * * .01 * * * * * * * * * * * *
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,efg,h,i-ab,cd

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 77 (continuation)

V3_9. The Conservative Party has become too right wing - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
BASE: All respondents

Page 341

Region
Yorkshire &

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |

Unweighted Total 2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

Total 2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

Agree (1.0) 804 78 37 689 28 109 58 71 61 78 120 102 63
40% 44% 36% 39% 33% 47% 34% 39% 41% 40% 44% 36% 35%

cdfkl f

Disagree (-1.0) 656 45 31 579 32 61 48 55 51 78 98 86 69
32% 26% 31% 33% 38% 26% 28% 30% 35% 40% 36% 30% 38%

e ae aefk ae aef

Don't Know 565 53 34 479 25 63 64 55 36 38 55 95 48
28% 30% 33% 27% 29% 27% 38% 30% 24% 19% 20% 34% 27%

ij ij ij cehijl ij chij
Base for stats 1460 124 68 1268 60 170 106 125 112 157 218 188 132
Mean Score .10 .26 .08 .09 -.08 .28 .09 A2 .09 * .10 .08 -.05
dil cdil
Standard Deviation .995 .968 1.004 .997 1.005 .963 1.000 .996 1.001 1.003 .997 .999 1.003
Error variance * .01 .01 * .02 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 * .01
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 77 (continuation)

V3_9. The Conservative Party has become too right wing - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Agree (1.0)
Disagree (-1.0)
Don't Know

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

Past Vote
Some other

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru party Did not vote

a b c d *e f g

2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246

2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225

804 171 396 82 38 3 38 55
40% 24% 57% 62% 68% 54% 38% 24%

afg afg afg ag

656 392 129 26 9 1 37 47

32% 54% 19% 20% 16% 14% 37% 21%
bcdfg bcdg

565 158 168 23 9 2 24 123
28% 22% 24% 18% 16% 32% 24% 55%

abcdf

1460 563 524 108 47 3 74 101

.10 -.39 51 .52 .62 .58 .01 .08

afg afg afg a a

.995 .920 .862 .860 796 .961 1.007 1.002

* * * .01 .02 .10 .01 .01

Page 342
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Table 77 (continuation)

V3_9. The Conservative Party has become too right wing - Do you agree or disagree with these statements?
BASE: All respondents

Page 343

Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b

Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826

Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679

Agree (1.0) 804 72 282 151 51 38 4 1 17 2 2 83 193 411
40% 16% 63% 70% 26% 65% 62% 52% 40% 74% 33% 33% 26% 61%

adhk adhk a adhk a a a

Disagree (-1.0) 656 299 75 36 110 12 * 1 3 1 3 59 375 139
32% 66% 17% 17% 56% 20% 5% 37% 6% 26% 44% 23% 51% 20%

becdehk bcehk bh b

Don't Know 565 80 93 30 35 9 2 * 22 - 1 114 169 128

28% 18% 21% 14% 18% 16% 33% 11% 53% -% 22% 44% 23% 19%
c abcde abcde b

Base for stats 1460 372 357 187 160 50 4 2 19 2 5 142 568 550

Mean Score .10 -.61 .58 .62 -.37 .53 .84 A7 72 .48 -.14 17 -.32 .50

adk adk a adk adk ad a

Standard Deviation .995 793 .816 .789 .934 .856 613 1.365 .709 1.209 1.122 .989 .949 .870

Error variance * * * * * .02 .05 .62 .02 .37 .25 .01 * *

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes




Party Conference 2019 Poll

Table 78

V4. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself more in terms of being a Remainer/Leaver, or more in terms of being a supporter of a particular party?

BASE: All respondents

Page 344

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ C1 [ Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 2025 1011 1010 221 355 324 376 305 444 576 700 749 668 491 359 507
Total 2025 986 1035 225 350 324 358 300 468 575 682 767 553 569 411 492
| think of myself more in terms of being a 895 480 414 90 127 129 168 145 235 217 297 380 266 272 182 174
Remainer/Leaver 44% 49% 40% 40% 36% 40% 47% 49% 50% 38% 44% 50% 48% 48% 44% 35%
b bg bcg abcgh bg abcgh d d d
| think of myself more in terms of being a 488 244 244 68 96 82 62 63 118 164 144 181 151 131 101 104
supporter of a particular party 24% 25% 24% 30% 27% 25% 17% 21% 25% 28% 21% 24% 27% 23% 25% 21%
dehi dh d d dehi d d
Neither 476 227 248 34 85 82 106 69 100 120 188 169 107 127 103 139
24% 23% 24% 15% 24% 25% 30% 23% 21% 21% 28% 22% 19% 22% 25% 28%
a a afgi a afgi a a ab
Don't know 166 36 128 32 42 31 23 22 15 74 54 37 28 38 25 74
8% 4% 12% 14% 12% 9% 7% 7% 3% 13% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 15%
a defhi defhi fi f f defhi fi abc
Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,i-ab,cd

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 78 (continuation)

V4. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself more in terms of being a Remainer/Leaver, or more in terms of being a supporter of a particular party?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| think of myself more in terms of being a Remainer/

Leaver

| think of myself more in terms of being a supporter of a

particular party

Neither

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,jk,l

Prepared by ComRes
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Reg
Yorkshire &

Total NET: England North East North West Humber West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

a b c d e f g h i j k |

2025 153 110 1762 98 244 185 203 169 160 228 296 179

2025 176 101 1748 85 233 170 180 148 194 273 284 180

895 69 47 779 38 101 64 87 62 83 131 132 82
44% 39% 46% 45% 45% 43% 38% 48% 42% 43% 48% 46% 45%

f f

488 45 19 424 25 57 32 29 43 44 67 67 59
24% 25% 19% 24% 30% 25% 19% 16% 29% 23% 25% 24% 33%

g g fg g fg g g befgik

476 46 19 412 13 62 59 51 26 54 53 64 30
24% 26% 19% 24% 15% 27% 34% 29% 18% 28% 19% 23% 16%

dl | dhl bedhjkl dhjl dhl

166 17 16 132 9 13 16 13 17 13 22 21 10

8% 10% 16% 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 11% 7% 8% 7% 5%
cegijkl el
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Table 78 (continuation)

Page 346

V4. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself more in terms of being a Remainer/Leaver, or more in terms of being a supporter of a particular party?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| think of myself more in terms of being a Remainer/Leaver

| think of myself more in terms of being a supporter of a

particular party

Neither

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g

Prepared by ComRes

Past Vote
Some other
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Plaid Cymru art Did not vote
Y party
a b c d *e f g
2025 635 623 150 51 14 213 246
2025 721 693 132 57 5 98 225
895 379 272 62 26 2 55 78
44% 53% 39% 47% 45% 44% 56% 35%
bg g bg
488 164 229 34 18 1 23 11
24% 23% 33% 26% 32% 21% 23% 5%
g afg g g g
476 157 143 35 11 2 16 84
24% 22% 21% 26% 19% 30% 17% 37%
f abcdf
166 21 48 1 2 * 4 52
8% 3% 7% 1% 4% 4% 4% 23%
ac c abcdf

ComRES
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Table 78 (continuation)

V4. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself more in terms of being a Remainer/Leaver, or more in terms of being a supporter of a particular party?

BASE: All respondents

Page 347

Voting Intention

2016 Referendum Vote

Some other Unlikely to
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems Brexit Party SNP Plaid Cymru Change UK Green UKIP party vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e *f *g h * *i k a b
Unweighted Total 2025 418 442 233 258 52 11 4 45 4 6 239 864 826
Total 2025 451 450 217 195 59 7 2 41 2 6 256 737 679
| think of myself more in terms of being a Remainer/ 895 220 185 125 144 29 3 - 13 1 4 74 409 322
Leaver 44% 49% 41% 58% 74% 49% 41% -% 32% 65% 63% 29% 56% 47%
bhk k abhk abcehk k b
| think of myself more in terms of being a supporter 488 135 169 49 24 22 1 1 4 1 - 43 157 202
of a particular party 24% 30% 38% 23% 12% 38% 16% 52% 9% 35% -% 17% 21% 30%
dhk acdhk dh cdhk a
Neither 476 85 69 40 25 6 3 1 24 - 2 103 142 123
24% 19% 15% 19% 13% 10% 43% 37% 57% -% 37% 40% 19% 18%
d abcdek abcde
Don't know 166 12 27 2 2 2 - * 1 - - 35 29 32
8% 3% 6% 1% 1% 4% -% 11% 2% -% -% 14% 4% 5%
acd abcdeh
Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,ef,g,h,ijk-ab

Prepared by ComRes




	9855710.pdf
	Table 47
	Table 48
	Table 49
	Table 50
	Table 51
	Table 52
	Table 53
	Table 54
	Table 55
	Table 56
	Table 57
	Table 58
	Table 59
	Table 60
	Table 61
	Table 62
	Table 63
	Table 64
	Table 65
	Table 66
	Table 67
	Table 68
	Table 69
	Table 70
	Table 71
	Table 72
	Table 73
	Table 74
	Table 75
	Table 76
	Table 77
	Table 78


